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I T'S TRUE!

SP-8 — The Console for Local News

While Wheatstone is best known for its
major market clients, we have tailored this con-
sole specifically for the local facility. It has
everything operators need, yet it’s straightfor-
ward and easy to operate.

The SP-8’s fast mix-minus system allows
individual foldbacks to talent, anchors and tech-
nical crew to keep your live programming
moving smoothly. Four auxiliary pre or post
send controls provide even more powerful
foldback options. Its channel group muting fea-
ture lets you energize and de-energize banks
of channels with the push of a single button,
so break/live transitions become error free. A
sophisticated internal logic system has bus as-
signment dependent monitor mutes to prevent
accidental studio interruption during live seg-

ments. The console has plenty of monitoring
capability and can feed a control room system
as well as multiple studio outputs—perfect for
separate morning and evening setups.

The SP-8 has all the flexibility of its larger
predecessors. You have a selection of mono
mic/line modules, dual mic modules (for studio
one and studio two), and stereo input modules.
You can even get this console with a preselector
overbridge, to increase its input capacity eight-
feld. It’'s available in countertop, through
counter, or furniture stand versions to fit any
architectural theme.

Take advantage of Wheatstone’s experi-
ence and contact our sales engineers. We've
got the knowledge!

A\ Wheatstone Corporation

7305 Performance Drive, Syracuse, NY. 13212 USA
t21 315-452-5000/fax 315-452-0160/E-mail: Wheatstone@aol.com

Circle (1) on Free Info Card.

WiAMLamericantadiohistop.com
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& 1996 Sierra Design Labs

Um,ompresséd'

It wasn't easy combining the power you need for your latest dream creations
with reliability and price. Our new Diskcovery™ D1-compatible storage solution
gives you 3 to 8 minutes recording time, 800,000-hour MTBF off-the-shelf disk
drives, and supports all leading SGI-based applications.

And Diskcovery is quieter, smaller and lighter than its legendary big brother,

Quickframe™' Put it on your desk! Just think; uncompromised,

uncompressed 4:2:2 video for the same price as ccmpressed video. -%
Circle (4) on Free Info Card SlERRA
DESIGN LABS

SierrA DESIGN LaBs Telephone: 800-400-8002 i@ 28 T SIS
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editorial

Welcome to the 1997 Broadcast Engineering Buyers Guide. This year’s edition contains

the latest information from hundreds of manufacturers and the products and services

you need. Whether it’s help in locating a replacement part or building a whole new facility,

the answers to your questions are just a page away.

New for this year is the Instant Index. The Instant Index

B RoaDca8T allows you to quickly locate companies that provide the
: : specific product or service you need. The index lists products

momi e e TGINEERING

and services by their generic name. You no longer have to
guess as to the category a specific product will be listed. In
most cases, several entries are provided for those products
that are known by several terms.

Need information about transmitters? Looking up “Trans-
mitters/Translators” in the Instant Index shows you that
product category begins on p. 48. There you’ll find 64
companies that can help you with along with their phone
numbers. Need help with building that new TV station or edit
suite? Look up “Consultants/Engineering” in the Index.
There you will find the reference to p. 22 where you will see
61 companies that can assist you. The Instant Index is your
short-cut to finding the companies that have what you need.

If you need address information, consult the manufacturer
directory, which begins on p. 55. Anyone who’s anyone is
listed there.

To help you identify this issue’s advertisers, their listings are
shown in red. The advertiser index is located on p. 108.

My research shows readers refer to the BE Buyers Guide all year long. But don’t worry, if
you wear out your copy, I can probably get you another one.

Brad Dick, editor

1887
Buyers Guide

Instant INAeX ......iimiaimminasssins B
Product Directory ......c.cccenievnnennn. 10
Manufacturer Directory................55

ON THE COVER: Although the song says, “Tomorrow is always a day away,” technical managers don’t have the
luxury of waiting. The planning for it never stops. Maintaining a competitive edge requires a knowledge of today’s
technology and clues to what’s just over the horizon. This month’s cover illustrates the upcoming transition from
an analog, 4:3 NTSC world, to the all-digital, 16:9 HDTV environment of tomorrow. Cover design by BE art
director, Stephanie Masterson.

BROADCAST ENGINEERING (ISSN 0007-1994) is published monthly (except semi-monthly in June and

BRoaocaST® December) and mailed free to qualified persons by Intertec Publishing, 9800 Metcalf, Overland Park, KS

enaGgineerinGg 66212-2215. Periodicals postage paid at Shawnee Mission, KS, and additional mailing offices. Canada

Post International Publications Mail (Canadian Distribution) Sales Agreement No. 0956295. POSTMAS-

TER: Send address changes to Broadcast Engineering, P.O. Box 12902, Overland Park, KS 66282-2902.

CORRESPONDENCE: Editorial and Advertising: 9800 Metcalf, Overland Park, KS 66212-2215. Phone:

December 15, 1996 913-341-1300; Edit. fax: 913-967-1905. Advert. fax: 913-967-1904. © 1996 by Intertec Publishing. All
Volume 38, Number 13 rights reserved.

Broadcast Engineering December 15, 1996
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NETWORKABLE

EXPANDABLE

BULLETPROOF €

- -
) - Looking for a broadeast

server to get you on &r today —
and keep you there? You should give the

HP MediaStream broadcast server a shot.

Our bulletproof architecture is engineered
to maximize dependability today. And
minimize problems adapting to a changing
industry. A single server provides 6 channels
and nearly 50 hours of storage Anc HP
servers can be easily networked —
allowing you to add even more channels
and storage as you go. Plus, our oper:-
systems approach ensures compatibility
with a wide variety of third-party
hardware and software vendors.

Combine all that with HP’s 24-hour service
and support, and you're looking at the
most reliable server money can buy.

But don't just take our word for it. Ask the

N () Il
P8 cACKARD

AHediaStream Server
roadeast serves

engineers at KCRA in Sacramento. Or MTV
Europe in the U.K. Because from Arizona
to South Africa, broadcasters around the
world count on HP's broadcast server
every day. And it hasn't let them down.

It’s engineered to meet your broadcast
needs well into the fature. But at $109,000,
it’s priced to fit your budget today.

For free product literature with morz
infermation, call 1-800-FOR-HPTYV,
Ext 1632 today. You'll find out what
HP’s broadcast server can bring to your
station, both now and in the future.

If you're looking to invest in a server
you can count on, taxe a look at the

HP MediaStream broadcast server. Then
give it your best shot.

There is a better way.
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B€'s Instant Index

to products, services and manufacturers

A/D, D/Aconverters, See

AUdIOCONVEISION ..o 10

Videoconversion ............ccuececveccircinanans 50
A/V equipment carts, See

Cants - UMY .oevereeeciiececeece s 17
Acousticmalerials .........ccccvvvvevneivenevnersinne, 10
Aircraft rental services, See

Remotevehicles - aircraft ...........ccccoueen. 38
Alarmsystems, See

Security SYStems .......c.ccccooevvveenieaeainnens M
Alignmenttapes, tools, See

Recorders - heads, accessories .............. 36
Animation equipment, software, See

Graphics, animation ..............ccecoecvenveane. 27
Antennas, HDTV, See

HDTV-RF ..ot eeeeeesveevseivarinans 27
Antennas-TV, transmitting, See

Transmitantennas ..........c.cccceececcreeureane. 47
ATRs, See

Recorders - audio (removable media) ..... 36
Aftenuators, See

Components - electronic ..........c...ocoec.... 22
AUdIOACCESSONES ....vvvverrevarearearirraseirirsne 10
Audio cable, See

Cable, connectors -audio ...........c.......... 15
Audio CD players, jukeboxes, See

CDplayers-audio .........cccurvarivrercirinann 17
Audiocompressionequipment ................... 10

Audio connectors, See

Cable, connectors - audio ... e .. 15
AUTIOCONVETSION .ovccvirniviinciririirirnsrisiinan. 10
Audio DAs, See

Routing, distribution-audio..................... 38
Audio discs, recordable, See

Recording media - audiodiscs ................ 37
Audioduplicators, See

Duplicators-audio ...........cccvcvvcivareveirann. 26
Audio generators, See

Testequipment-audio..........c.covevccnrcne. 44
Audio media storage systems, See

Storage systems, labels -audio .............. 42
Audio meteringand display ...........c.cccooenee. 10
Audiomixers-portable ............coeveeneneas 12
Audio mixers - studio .......
Audiopoweramplifiers .... e
AUIOPIOCESSING ..co.evveuvaersoreerrirreeaeeecraess
Audio routing and distribution, See

Routing, distribution -audio..................... 38
Audiotape, See

Recording media -audiotape ................. 37

Audiotape recorders, See
Recorders - audio (removable media) ..... 36
Audiotestequipment, See

Batteries, chargers .........coocecvecvneeiecrennnne 14
Battery analyzers, See

Batteries, Chargers ..........c.occceccereoaienrinnns 14
Battery reconditioners, See

Batteries, chargers.........c.cccovvvevicrarecnnn. 14
Benchsupplies, See

Testequipment-general ............coc.c.ou.. 44
Blowers, See

Components-mechanical ...................... 22
Booms, See

Microphone accessories ....................... 32
Boundary mics, See

Microphones -wired .........ccueeccrivcincenan. 32
Bulkerasers, See

Degaussers, bulkerasers ..................... 24
Business automation, See

AUOMANON vt 14

Cablelabels, See

Cable, connectors - accessories............. 15
Cablereels, See

Cable, connectors - accessories.............. 15
Cable, connectors - accessories ................ 15
Cable, connectors-audio ...........ccocceereunen.. 15

Cable, connectors-fiber........
Cable, connectors - networks . .
Cable, connectors - video ..........ccvecvuvean...
Calibrationservices, See

RepairServices ...........couvvvercvecrenccnniranns 38
Camcorders, See

Cameras, cCamcorders........ccovvuvivarecrirans 16
CameraaccesSOres .....occvuvuvveoaveriviravearsien 16
Cameracables, See

CameraaccesSories .........ccvvrevvireararivanns 16
Cameralenses, See

Lenses, aCCESSONIBS ...vuvuveereiveieaseirriraranns 30
Camera remote controls, See

CameraacCeSSOries .....coocvvurverivscveriinnns 16
Camerarobotics, See

Camera support-robotic ..........c.ccccuriuns 16
Camerasupport ............. ... 16
Camera support-robotic ... 16
Cameratubes .................... ... 16
Cameras, cCamcOrders .......c.oocccoveveevivnivns 16
Cameras,HDTV, See

HDTVDroguction ............ccceevevecrecrearnaas 27
Capacitors, See

Components-electronic ..............ccoeu.... 22
Captioning ..........cocveveremeeecnrcnencrireene 16
Cartridges, phono, See

Turntables, 8cCESSONIES ..........cccovvrvenn. 48
Carts =UllitY ....oocoeeveveeariereraivecceeseveaneaaen. 17

Cassette recorders, See
Recorders - audio (removable media) ..... 36

Testequipment-audio............cccovcvernnne. 44
Audiotime compressors/expanders, See cC;‘AT_\_/system components ............coeceeen.. 17
: ; avities, See
Time delay -audio ...........ccoccccvveeecnnnee. 46 Transmitter tubes 48
Audio-only fiber-optic products, See cansmitter tub s
Fiber optic equipment - QUdio .................. 27 Secunc';y.: ctome e
Audio-only satellite equipment, See oo y IS o 4
Satellite equipment-audio....................... 40 e A S
Aural modulation monitors, See ORI s Se"‘? .
Monitoringequipment ! a3 Recorders - audio (removable media) ..... 36
Mo L L CD-ROMdevelopment, See
uto-phase correction units, See Multimedia. CD-ROM
A Z\tg;irl’gggr),cessmg Character generators, titling
................................................ Chemicals, cleaning 2ccessonies ............. 17
I N ol S
Battens, See Cgiﬁr?f ncvggposmngsystems .................. ?g
Lighting-studio ..........c.cocevviiniiiiininnnaninns 32 CT T e
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Coax, See
Cable, connectors -video ....................... 15
Transmission line, waveguide................... 47
Color calibration systems, See
Video monitors - parts, accessories.......... 52

Colorcorrectors, See

Filmequipment, SEIVICES .........c..ccoceenee.
Commercialinsertion systems
Components - electronic ........... .
Components -mechanical .........................
Composite/component decoders, encoders, See

Videoencoders, decoders....................... 50
Compositing systems, See

Keyers, compositing systems .................. 30
Compressionchipsets, systems, See

Video compression .............ccevecvcereevnnas 50
Compression pre-processors, See

Video compression ............ccceeeccrirncnan. 50

Compression/MPEG testequipment, See
Testequipment - compression/MPEG ..... 44
Compressor/expanders, See

AUIOPrOCESSING .....ccccrviveavrriaririnnna, 12
Computer network cabling, connectors, See
Cable, connectors - Nnetworks .................. 15

Computernetwork test equipment, See
Testequipment - computer network
Computerplug-incards ..........c.ccoeeuen.

Computers, peripherals .............ccocccienne.
Connectorpanels, See

Cable, connectors-accessories.............. 15
Consultants, engineering .............ccocoece.. 22
Controlsoftware, See

Commercial insertion systems................ 17
CRTs, See

Video monitors - parts, accessories ......... 52
Custom fabrication, See

RepairServices .........ccocvmieerveriiivecnennns 38

Datadistribution services, See

Digital distribution services ...................... 26
Datarecorders, See

Recorders -data.......oceeveareironcinarinninenn 36
Datatransmission systems, See

CaPHONING ....covnvreireeieireee et 16
DDRs, See

Recorders - video (non-removable media)...... 36

Video diskrecorders ..............cccouvvouvnnnnc. 50
De-Icing systems, See

Towers andaccessories ...........coccewcvenn.
Dealers, distributors ...........coccccvvivveceveaeenn.

Degaussers, bulkerasers .........
Delay equipment - video/pulse
Demodulators, See

Monitoring equipment
Desktop video systems
Developmentsoftware, See

Internetsoftware ............ccocvvevcervvivnrncnnnne 30

Multimedia, CD-ROM ........cooveeecverecinaanns 33
Digital audio workstations ...........c..ccccuu.... 26
Digital distribution Services ....................... 26
Dimmers, See

Lighting controls, dimmers .................... 30
Distribution services, See

Digital distribution services ............c........ 26
Distributors, See

Dealers, distributors ..........c.ccevvecrvvrncnns 24
DMMs, See

Testequipment-general ...........coococn... 44
Downstream keyers, See

Keyers, compositing systems .................. 30
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B€'s Instant Index

to products, services and manufacturers

Drapes, See

Studio support, accessories ................... 42
DummyLoads, See

Transmissionline, waveguide.................. 47

Duplicators-audio ...........cceuveveerrirnnnnce. 26
Duplicators - SEIvices .............ccoceveeeecnnnse. 26
Duplicators -video ............ccccoovvrecvernenencn. 26

DVDsystems, See

Multimedia, CD-ROM..........cccocvevevvvnne. d
DVEs, special effects generators ..
DVMs, See

Testequipment-general ........................ 44
e e e e
EASProaucts ..........cccoeeveeeecrneciieaennn. 26
Editingcontrollers, See

Videoediting systems ............ccccevvvveveenne. 50
Editingfacilities, See

Production facilities, services .................. 34
Education services, See

Training, educationalservices ................. 47
Effects systems, See

AUdiOproCesSing ........cccoeecirvreencvecrenean. 12

DVEs, special effects generators.............. 26
Electronic components, See

Components-electronic ........................ 22
EMI/RFI Shielding material, See

Studio support, accessofies .................... 42
Employmentservices ..........cocoveveiceninene 26
ENGlinks, See

Microwave equipment ..........c..cc.ccccceuee.. 33
ENGtrucks, See

Remote vehicles-TV ........ccccccevvevervanen. 38
Engineeringsoftware ...........cccccccovvennennene 26
Enhancers, See

Videoprocessing .........cccocevvrerevevreaneane 52
Equalizers, See

AudioproCessing .........ccceccecerereenenenne 12

Routing, distribution - video ..................... 40
Equipmentbrokers, See

Dealers, distributors .........c..cccccvrvverevnnnnn. 24
Equipmentlighting, See

Racks, furmiture ...........ccccocvveirvinenccnnns 34
Equipmentrebuilding, repair, See

Repairservices ...........ccovuvvercercenccnnca. 38
Exciters, See

Transmitters, translators ............c...cc.e..... 48
Exciters, HDTV, See

HDTV-RF ...ttt s 27
T —
Facility design, See

Consultants, engineering ........
Facility management software
Faders, See

Components-electronic ....................... 22
Fiber optic accessories, See

Cable, connectors-fiber ..............cc.....
Fiberoptic equipment - audio ....
Fiberoptic equipment-video.....................
Fiber optic materials, See

Cable, connectors-fiber ..........cccoveeun.n. 15
Field strength meters, See

Testequipment-RF .......c.ccccovvviveivnienn. 44
Filmequipment, SEIvices ...........cccccvvuvnn. 27
Filmstock, See

Filmequipment, Services ....................... 27
Financial organizations, See

Dealers, distributors ..........coceeeeeeeecvveeeann. 24
Fishpoles, See

Microphone accessories ........................ 32

Fixed delay equipment, See

Delay equipment - video/pulse ................ 25
Formatconverters, See

AUCIOCONVEISION .......corvvverererarearerrareane 10

Computerplug-incards.... .22

Scanconverters............ .4

Standards converters..... .42

Videoconversion ................ ...50

Video encoders, decoders....................... 50
Frame synchronizers, See

TBCs, frame synchronizers ..................... 42
Frequency counters, See

Testequipment-general ....................... 44
Frequency Services ............coeeceeivceansn. 27
Furniture, See

Racks, furniture ...........cccooeeeveivevnaennee. 34
GCRNITS generators/inserters, See

Video processing ..........ocouvcececinciinnns 52
GPSequipment
Graphics, animation ............c.cccceeeveceeeeeenns 27
Guys, See

Towers andaccesSories .........ocvewvecreans 46
Gyromounts, See

Remotevehicles- aircraft ....................... 38
Handheld mics, See

Microphones-wired ...........ccccocevevvuennnen. 32

Hard drives, See
Recorders - audio (non-removable media) ..... 36

HDTVproduction ...........cocecoevvevenveiveesenann. 27
HDTVRE .ot e 27
Head refurbishing, See

Recorders - heads, accessories .............. 36
Headhunters, See

Employmentservices .............ccoceevevannen. 26
Headphones, See

Speakers, headphones ...............c.co........ 41
Headsets, See

Intercom/IFB products, headsets.............. 30
Helicopters, accessories, See

Remotevehicles -aircraft ...................... 38
Humreducers, See

AUIOACCESSOTIES ......ceviveeeveeieceviraarananns 10

Video accessories .........cuoueuvvevecvesveieneenes 50

Hybrid recorders, See
Recorders - video (non-removable media) ...... 36
Recorders - video (removable media)...... 36
Hybrids, telephone, See

Telco interface equipment ...................... 44
IFB products, See

Intercom/IFBproducts, headsets.............. 30
Image libraries, See

Libraries -soundandimage.................... 30
Integrated amplifier/speaker sets, See

Speakers, headphones .............c..ccc.c.... 41
Integrated circuits, See

Components -electronic ..........c.cueveuenn... 22
Interactive systems, See

Muiltimedia, CD-ROM ........cccoevevcenceinnn. 33
Intercom/IFBproducts, headsets ............... 30
INternetSORWAre ..........ccoccoeececorernneenene 30
|0Ts, See

Transmittertubes ...........ccoovecevvveceeneanne 48
ITFS, See

Wirelesscable ..........c.cccouvvriiiricicnnnne. 52
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Jukeboxes, See
CDplayers-audio .........cccocveeercnccrnnan. 17
Keyers, compositing systems.................... 30
Klystrons, See
Transmittertubes ............cccovervivveiiiianins 48

Labels, software, See

Storage systems, labels - audio .............. 42

Storage systems, labels - video................ 42
Lamps, See

Lighting-Stdio .........cceeeevovecrivierinerinnancns 32
Lavaliermics, See

Microphones-wired ..........ccoevcevveeenncane 32
Lenses, accessories .-
Libraries - soundandimage ...................... 30
Lightmeters, See

Lighting-Stuaio ...........cocoovveveevecccrirnenne 32
Light modificationfilters, See

Lighting-Studio ...........cccoevovecrirceriearannnee,

Lighting controls, dimmers
Lighting equipment, See

Lighting-Studio ..........cc.ccovveceeieenrinenennane.
Lighting-portable .. e
Lighting-studio ......
Lightningarrestors, See

Towers and accessories ...........covvverereenn. 46
Limiters, See

Audioprocessing .........ccouvveeiinienennnnns 12
Line doublers, quadruplers .............c......... 32
Lineareditors, See

Video editing Systems .........cccccecevvereane. 50
Linearkeyers, See

Keyers, compositing systems .................. 30
Loudness meters, See

Audiometeringanddisplay ..................... 10

Maintenance services, See

Repairservices-RF .........cccccocvvvvecrenen. 38
Master clock systems, See

CIOCKS, HMEXS ..o,
Mastercontrol switchers
Masts, See

Remote vehicles-TV .......ccccceoeeveccneennn. 38
Matte boxes, See

Camera accesSories .......ccuwureevueecreenn. 16
MDS, See

Wirelesscable ..........ccouoviicccvancnnannnnnn. 52
Mechanical components, See

Components -mechanical ...................... 22
Mic pre-amps, See

Microphone accessories ..............ccce....... 32
Mic stands, mounting hardware, See

Microphone accessories ..........c............. 32
Microphone accessories ..............ccccoceeeeues
Microphones-wired .......
Microphones - wireless ...

Microwaveequipment ............cc..coceeceuveennee.
Microwave maintenance, See

Repairservices -RF ........ccccccevvenirnae, 38
MIDlequipment ...........cccuvveevieccniceinncnnns 33
Mixing consoles, See

Audiomixers -SHAIO ........ccccocveeceveaninenn. 12
MMDS, See

Wirelesscable ...........o.coceeeeeccceeeiranenenn. 52

Broadcast Engineering 7
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B€'s Instant Index

to products, services and manufacturers

Monitor ampilifiers, See

Audiopoweramplifiers..............ccccuennce. 12
Monitoringequipment ............c.cccccvevenennnn. 33
Monitors, See

Computers, peripherals.......................... 22

HDTV production

Videomonitors...........ccucveecveceninecenn,
Motors, See

Components-mechanical ...................... 22

Recorders - heads, accessories .............. 36
Mounting hardware, See

Components-mechanical ...................... 2
MPEG encoders/decoders, See

Video compression ...........ccccccceveeccennenn. 50
MPEG test equipment, See

Testequipment - compression/MPEG ..... 44
MSDC, See

Transmittertubes .............ccccevceeveeenucnee. 48
Multboxes, See

Cable, connectors -audio .............c........ 15
Multicore, See

Cameraaccessories ............c.ueueceeaenan. 16
Multimedia, CD-ROM .........cccooveceeeeenenn. 33
Music libraries, See

Libraries-soundandimage.................... 30

Network cabling, connectors, See

Cable, connectors -networks .................. 15
Networking products ...........ccocccccrcececcianens 33
News automation, See

AULOMAHON ....ovevvvveiivieririeiiiiriaiaeaaaeen

Noise reduction systems -audio ...

Noise reduction systems - video

Non-lineareditors, See
Videoediting systems .........ccccceuvceennnnn. 50

On-airlights, See

Racks, furniture ............coceeeveeeeeeeennannnn. 34
On-airpresentation .............cccccoevevenennn. 33
Optical disk recorders, See

Recorders - video (removable media)....... 36

Portable mixers, See

Audiomixers-portable ....................c..... 12
Postproduction houses, See

Production facilities, services .................. 34
Powerconversion, protection ..................... 34
Pressurization equipment, See

Transmission line, waveguide................... 47
Printers, See

Computers, peripherals...............ccccc..... 22
Procamps, See

Video processing .........ccocuecvveevernrnnnnnn. 52
Production facilities, services .... .. 3
Production SWitchers ..........ccccocoevcvevcnnenne 34
Productiontitlers, See

Charactergenerators, titling .................... 17
Productiontrucks, See

Remote vehicles -production .................. 38
Profanity delays, See

Time delay - audio ............cccoceevceeneecucans 46
Professional organizations ......................... 34
Prompters, prompting software .................. 34
Pulse DAs, See

Syncgenerators, pulseDAs .................... 42
Pulse delay lines, See

Delay equipment - video/puise ................ 25
Pumps, See

Components-mechanical ...................... 22
. . J ' 08 41 Sr
Racks, furniture .............ccccceevveeceenncnccennnn. 34
Radar, See

Weathersystems, services ..................... 52

RAMrecorders, See

Recorders- audio (non-removable media) ..... 36

Recorders- video (non-removable media)......
Recorders- audio (non-removable media) ........ 36
Recorders - audio (removable media)
Recorders-dala ........c.cccoeceevvnenennen.
Recorders - heads, accessories..........
Recorders- video (non-removable media)
Recorders - video (removable media)
Recorders, HDTV, See

HDTVproduction ..........cccceeveeeeeieccennnn. 27

Videodiskrecorders ............cccccceeceuvannen. 50  Recording media-audio discs .. .37
Opticalfilters, See Recording media - audio tape ... .37
Lenses, accessories ..............ccceeuvaun... 30  Recording media- videodiscs .. .37
Organizations, See Recording media -videotape .................... 37
Professional organizations ...................... 34  Recording mixers, See

Oscilloscopes, See Audiomixers-Studio .............ccccccevuvennn... 12

Testequipment-general ........................ 44  Reflectors, See
Lighting-Staio .......cccoeveieieieiiieeea 32
Regulatory informationservices ................. 37

Panftiitheads, See Reloading services, See
Camerasupport .........cueeeeeeeeeeeeeeenn. 16 Recording media -audiotape ....

Patch panels, See Recording media - videotape .... .
Routing, distribution-audio..................... 38 Remotecontrolsystems ............ccc.coceeveee.
Routing, distribution-video...................... 40  Remote productionservices, See

PDRs, See Remote vehicles - production
Recorders- video (non-removablemedia)...... 36 Remote vehicles-aircraft .........

Video disk recorders ..........ccwveverevennn.. 50  Remotevehicles-production.

Pedestals, See Remotevehicles-TV .....cccccoovveevvvvnnnnn.
CamerasuppOrt ........ccccveeveeeeveveeecreevaens 16 Rentalhouses, See

Phono accessories, See Dealers, diStribULOrS ........coeevevveveeriaeraneen 24
Turntables, aCCESSONIES .........ovvvvenrnnnn. 48  Repairservices ...........

Plumbicons, See Repair services - RF
CaAMEratUBDES ........c.ovveerevevreeeresieeinn. 16  Replacementheads, See

Portable lighting, accessories, See Recorders - heads, accessories .............. 36
Lighting-portable.................cccccceeeereenenan.. 30 Reverbunits, See

Portable masts, See AUdIOProCesSINg ..........ccovvvvevveevacernnens 12
Remote vehicles =TV .........c.cvrvereeeeenenne 38  RFcombiners, See

Transmissionline, waveguide................... 47
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RFfeedline, See

Transmissionline, waveguide................... 47
RF generators, See

Testequipment-RF ........ccccocovvvevveecnnn. 44
RF monitoring equipment, See

Monitoringequipment ...........c.ccocceeeee. 33
RF products, HDTV, See

HDTV-RF ...ttt 27
RF switches, See

Transmissionline, waveguide................... 47
RF testequipment, See

Testequipment-RF .........ccccccvvivvenniane 44
Robotics and control systems, See

Camera support - robotic ..............cccu... 16
Routing, distribution-audio ....................... 38
Routing, distribution-video ....................... 40

Safe area/source ID generators, See

Videoaccessories............occveveeercnenann. 50
Samplerate converters, See

AUdioCONVErSION ..........ccccvveeeecevaeereann. 10
Satellite equipment-audio ..............c......... 40
Satellite equipment-video ................c...... 40
Satellite SEIVICES .......cocevceeeeeerarceeavacreaan. 41
Satellite uplink trucks, See

RemotevehicleS-TV .........cocoeveeveeeacnnn 38
Saticons, See

Cameratub@s .........ccccccoeeeeeeeccveccnaane. 16

SC/H phaseindicators, See
Testequipment - video

Scanconverters ................
Schools, See

Training, educational services ................. 47
SCSladapters, See

Computerplug-incards...........cccocuceeeee 22
Security SYyStems ..........ccccoceerveeceienacans 41
Settopboxtechnology ...........cccovvvvnunn. 41
Sets, See

Studio support, accessories .................... 42
Shelves, See

Storage systems, labels - audio .............. 42

Storage systems, labels -video............... 42
Shipping cases, See

TransportCases .........cccevevveeecenvveenneanne 48
Softside cases, See

TransportCases .........cccoeceeueveveeceenneeane 48
Solid StateAmplifiers, See

Transmittertubes ..........c.ccccuveeveevceeecene 48
Soundcards, See

Computerplug-incards............ccceoueneen. 22
Soundproofbooths, See

Acousticmaterials .................cccceeeccnenn. 10
Speakerenclosures, See

Speakers, headphones ..............cccco...... 41
Speakers, headphones ............ccccccccceue.. 41
Spectrum analyzers, See

Testequipment-RF ..........ccccoccivnvneae. 44
Splitters, See

Cable, connectors-audio ....................... 15

Video wallsystems
Standards converters
Standby generators, See

Power conversion, protection .................. 34
Stands, See

Lighting-Studio ............cccovvvevrevreiaceenn. 32
Static suppressors, See

Studio support, accessories .................... 42
Stereo correction units, See

AUdioOpProcessing ..........ccvcueeeeeersveeseene 12
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Stereo synthesizers, See

Audio processing
SHISIOrES ..ot
STL/TSL links, See

Microwaveequipment ............c.coooveveennnee 33
Stock footage, See

Libraries - soundandimage.................... 30
Storage systems, labels-audio ................. 42
Storage systems, labels - video ................. 42
Studio mixers, See

Audio mixers - StUdio ..........ccocvecnvvnnnnne 12
Studio support, accessories ..........ccuouvun... 42
Sunshades, See

Video monitors - parts, accessories ......... 52
Syncgenerators, pulse DAS..........c............ 42
System integration, See

Consultants, engineering ...............c....... 22

Tape backup systems, See

Recorders-data.........cccooueveenrncennnvenenne 36
Tape library systems, See

On-airpresentation ................cceceeeverueann. 33
Tapetensiontools, See

Recorders - heads, accessories .............. 36
Tapetransfer services, See

Duplicators - SErViCes .........cuouvvveeeernennns 26
Tape/disk cart systems, See

On-airpresentation ............ceeceeeesesinenns 33
TBCs, frame synchronizers........................ 42
TDRs, See

Testequipment-RF .......ccccovcvvncenenncn, 44
Telco bandwidth extenders, See

Telco terminal equipment ..............cco....... 4

Telcointerface equipment ....
Telcoterminal equipment ..............cccccevun.

Telecines, See

Filmequipment, SEIvices .........c..cccuu.n. 27
Telephone hybrids, See

Telcointerfaceequipment ..............c........ 44
Teleprompters, See

Prompters, prompting software ............... 34
Teletext, See

Captioning ...........cccevveeeeeereemsvecreresierennes 16
Tensiontools, See

Recorders - heads, accessories .............. 36
Terminals, See

Computers, peripherals.................cc........ 22
Testequipment-aUdio ...........c..coceemrveinnns 4
Testequipment-compression/MPEG ........ 44
Testequipment-computernetwork ........... 44

Testequipment - general
Testequipment-RF ........
Testequipment-video .....
Thermalmeasurementeqmpment See

Testequipment-generail ........................ 44
Time base correctors, See

TBCs, framesynchronizers ..................... 42
Time codeequipment ...........c.ccccvveveenuenn. 45

Time delay - audio
Time delay - video
Timers, See
CIOCKS, HIMETS ......oeevvereeveeiinerieenneneenenaeens 17
Titling systems, software, See
Charactergenerators, titling ..................... 17
Tonearms, See
Tumntables, accessories

Tower lighting equipment, See
Towers and accessories ........cc.uovveervnnns 46
TOWEI-SEIVICES ........coeeeeeeveeeeeieveciraieaeenns 46

Towers and accessori€s .......c..ccceeeuevereanens 46 Videoencoders, decoders ..........cocveveeennn. 50
Training products, information, See Video equalizers, See
Engineeringsoftware ..........ccccccveeenueanns Routing, distribution-video ..................... 40
Training, educational services Video mixers, See
Transformers - audio, See Production switChers .........c.cooevcevvveneennnn. 34
Cable, connectors -audio ....................... 15  Videomonitors
Transistors, See Video monitors - parts, accessories ........... 52
Components -electronic ........................ 22 Videoprinters, See
Translation/voiceoverservices ................... 47 Video accessories .........cuucvenvervenennennas 50
Translators, See Video processing ..........cucveveeevoniensnnnennas 52
Transmitters, translators...............cccuuv.ne.. 48  Videoproduction switchers, See
Transmission line, waveguide .................... 47 Productionswitchers .........c.cccccovevvvennne 34
Transmitantennas ...........ccoeecueeeervevoneeennan 47  Videorouting switchers, See
Transmitter maintenance, See Routing, distribution -video ..................... 40
Repairservices-RF .........ccocecvnieninan 38  Videoserial/parallel converters, See
Transmitters, HDTV, See Video conversion ...
HDTV-RF ....ooeeeeeeeveseesveneeienvevaesnnanas 27 VidEOSEIVENS ... cenencrennn
Transmitters, translators .. ...48  Videotaperecorders, See
Transmittertubes............. ... 48 Recorders - video (removable media)....... 36
TrANSPOMCASES .....c.uveuereeevecrenrrecerenranas 48  Videotestequipment, See
Triax, See Testequipment-video...............ccceeuen... 45
Cable, connectors-video .............cceu..... 15  Videotime delays, See
Cameraaccessories ..........ouceenereeerinnes 16 Time delay - Vid€o ...........cccvvvereenmnnens 46
Tripods, See Video timing equipment, See
CamerasuppOmt ..........ccuceveeneneinereneens 16 TBCs, frame synchronizers...................... 42
Turntables, acCESSOrIEs ...........ccceoncernns 48  Videowallsystems ..........ccevevninecnnns 52
Videocassettes, See
Recording media - video tape ................. 37
Under monitor displays, See Videodiscs, recordable, See
Video monitors - parts, accessories ......... 52 Recordingmedia - videodiscs ................ 37
UPSs, See Videotape duplication, See
Powerconversion, protection .................. 34 Duplicators - Video ............cccoeccrcrerrnnee. 26
Utility carts, See Videotape labels, See
CartS - Utility «.....coeoeeeoeeereoenenrnrnens 17 Storage systems, labels-video............... 4?2
Videotape storage systems, See
Storage systems, labels - video................ 42
VBI data systems, software, See Videotapes, See
CaPHONING ... veoreverevereeeecnsenareiarecaseranes 16 Recording media - videotape ................. 37
VCRsequencing, See Vidicons, See
Commercial insertionsystems................. 17 Cameratubes.........cooooveevivnceeencnnnnns 16
VCRs, See Viewfindershades, See
Recorders -video (removable mediaj ...... 36 CameraaccesSories ......cceeuuvueriiunseeranen 16
VDRs, See VIrtUAI SEIS ....oocvvenveerenierennieieee e 52
Recorders - video (non-removablemedia)....... 36 VITS/GCRgenerators/inserters, See
Video diskrecorders .........oomwommererenen... 50 Video processing ..........coouvevcnsiscsuniens 52
Vectorscopes, See Voiceover services, See
Testequipment -Video ...............ccoewwe.. 45 Translation/voiceoverservices ................ 47
Vid@OACCESSOMIES .....oeevervevrerenereerarrraras 50 VOMSs, See
Video analyzers, See Testequipment-general ............ocouuen. 44
Testequipment-video ... 45  VSWRIndicators, See
Videocable, See Testequipment-RF .........c.cococvveennen. 44
Cable, connectors -video ....................... 15  VIRs, See
Video captioning, See Recorders - video (removable media)...... 36
(07701 141 e BN 16 VUmeters, See
Video capture cards, See Audio meteringanddisplay .............c..... 10
Computerplug-incards ..........c..cooveeennens 22
Video color correction, See __
Video processing Waveform monitors, See
Video compression Testequipment-video ..........cccoecerenene. 45
Video connectors, See Waveguide, See
Cable, connectors-video ..............cc.u.... 15 Transmission line, waveguide.................. 47
Video conversion ............cocceceeeencvenecninnns 50  Weathersystems, SEIVICES ..........ccccoverenns 52
VideoDAs, See Web software, See
Routing, distribution - video...................... 40 INtemnet SOfWAre .........ccoceeeeueveceeeecreeanen. 30
Videodelay lines, See Windscreens, See
Delay equipment - video/pulse ................ 25 Microphoneaccessories ..............cc..... 32
Video disk recorders ..... ..50  Wiremanagementsystems, See
Video editing SysStems ........ccceevvervevoeveenns 50 Cable, connectors - accessories.............. 15
Video effects systems, See Wirelesscable.............cocoovcvcncnccnnnnnnns 52
DVEs, special effects generators.............. 26  Wirelessmics, See
Microphones -wireless ...............coueeeee. 32
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ACOUSTIC MATERIALS

Acoustic Sciences Comp
Acoustic Systems

Acoustical Solutions
Broadcast Equipment & Parts
Cabletek Electronics Ltd
illbruck/Sonex Acoustical Div
Industrial Acoustics Co
Lakeside Associates Inc
Netwell Noise Control
Photomart Cine-Video Inc
RPG Diffusor Systems Inc
Solidyne

Sonex/llibruckInc

Systems Development GroupInc
USAFoam

Wave:Spacelnc
WengerComp

AUDIO AGGESSORIES

Ac-ceteralnc

ADC Telecommunications Inc
Allen AvionicsInc

ATI-Audio TechnologiesInc
Beck AssociatesInc
Benchmark Media Systems Inc
Cabletek Electronics Ltd
Comprehensive Video Group
Denon Electronics

FM SystemsInc

Furman SoundInc

Gepco International

Henry Engineering

Marantz Professional

Philips Broadcast Television Systems

Quality Video Supply
Sescominc
TransvideoUSA
U.S. Audio
Wireworks Corp

AUDIO COMPRESSION EQUIPMENT

AEQSA

Antex Electronics

Astroguide

Audio Processing Technology
Axon Digital Design BV
Brainstorm Electronics
BroadcastEquipment & Parts

BSW-BroadcastSupply Worldwide

541-343-9727
512-444-1961
804-346-8350
561-790-4192
604-942-1001
612-520-3620
718-931-8000
714-770-6601
612-939-9845
407-851-2780
301-249-0044
+541701-8622
612-520-3620
301-846-7990
317-842-2600
714-770-6601
507-455-4100

412-344-8609
612-938-8080
516-248-8080
215-443-0330
512-388-9777
315-437-6300
604-942-1001
201-229-0025
201-575-7810
714-979-3355
415-927-1225
312-733-9555
818-355-3656
+31(0)40-2734589
805-584-4700
201-229-9800
702-565-3400
805-520-1275
716-663-8820
908-686-7400

+341686-1300
310-532-3092
815-224-2700
+44(0)1232371110
+31(0)135114500
213-845-1155
561-790-4192
206-565-2301

]

Rane Corp 206-355-6000
RE Americalnc 216-871-7617
RE Holding A/S +45-39-17-0000
Rohde & SchwarzInc 301-459-8800
Rohde & Schwarz GmbH +49-89-41292321
SescomInc 702-565-3400
Sony Electronics 201-930-7834
Studer Digitec +34 134 808700
Systembase Ltd +44-1256-882-797
Tekniche Inc 201-784-2288
Telos Systems 216-241-7225
TFTInc 408-727-7272
Tieman Communications 619-587-0252
Toko Americalnc 847-297-0070
Videoquip ResearchLtd 416-293-1042
VistaCom 408-253-5165
Vortex Communications +44(0)1815792743
Wiltronix Inc 301-258-7676
AUDIO CONVERSION

Acces I/O Products 619-693-9005
Alesis Comp 310-558-4530
Ampco Sound Lab (ASL) +31(0)30-2414500
Antex Electronics 310-532-3092
Aphex Systems 818-767-2929
Apogee Electronics Corp 310-915-1000
ASACA/ShibaSoku 310-827-7144
ATI-Audio Technologies inc 215-443-0330
Audio Design +44(0)1734-844545
Audio Processing Technology +44(0)1232371110
Avitel Electronics Ltd +44(0)181655-3200
AvitelInc 801-977-9553
Axon Digital Design BV +31(0)135114500
Balboa Capital Corp 714-756-0800
BEC Technologies Inc 407-855-8181
Benchmark Media Systems Inc 315-437-6300
Brainstorm Electronics 213-845-1155
Broadcast Equipment & Parts 561-790-4192
Cabletek Electronics Ltd 604-942-1001
C4 Audio Systems +49-5331-76985
ChyronCorp 516-845-2026
Datatek Corp 908-654-8100
dB Technologies 213-845-1155
DenonElectronics 201-575-7810
Digital Audio Research Ltd +44(0)1372742848
Digital Expressions Inc 206-718-9895
Philip Drake Electronics +44(0)1707 333866
DT Electronics Ltd +44(0)1203-466500
DTL Broadcast Ltd +44(0)181-813-5200
DYNAIRElectronics Inc 619-263-7711
Ensembie Designs 916-478-1830
Fidelipac Corp 609-235-3900
G PrimeLtd 212-765-3415
Group One Ltd 516-249-3662
HamletVideo International Ltd +44(0)1494793763
harmonia mundiacustia GmbH +49761491506
ictGmbh +49-7025-1020
Image Video 416-438-3940
Intraplexinc 508-692-9000
Ipitek 760-438-8362
Kinetic Systems Ltd +44(0)181386-1001
Kramer Electronics 201-229-1059
Leitchinc 757-548-2300
Lexiconinc 617-736-0300
Logitek 713-782-4592
Marantz Professional +31(0)40-2734589
Matthey Electronics +44-1782-524919
Micro Technology Unlimited 919-870-0344
Microvideo USAInc 203-393-0598
MirandaTechnologies 514-333-1772
NTP Elektronik A/S +4544531188
NVisionInc 916-265-1000
OptionsIntemational 615-327-8090
Philips Broadcast Television

Systems 805-584-4700
PRECO (BroadcastSystems)Ltd  +44-181-644-4447
Prism Media Products Inc 908-747-7272
Pro-Bel Ltd +44(0)1734 866123
Pro-Bellnc 770-396-1971
Professional Management Services 864-370-2400
QEICorp 609-728-2020
Questech Ltd +44(0)1734-787209
Rane Corp 206-355-6000
Roland Corp 714-727-2100

CCS Europe GmbH +49-811-5516-0
C4 Audio Systems +49-5331-76985
Circuit Research Labs Inc 602-438-0888
F' o EY
e NERA
Comrex Corp 508-263-1800

ComStream Corp/A SparCo 619-458-1800
Dateq Audio Technologies +31(0)36-547-2222
DDA 616-695-4750
DeneckeInc 818-766-3525
Digigram +337652.4747
Dolby Laboratories Inc 415-558-0200
Ednet 415-274-8800
Evertz Microsystems Ltd 905-335-3700
GroupOnelLtd 516-249-3662
HESElectronics +32(2) 466-8180
Integrated Network Corp 908-218-1600
Intraplexinc 508-692-9000
JNS Electronics Inc 408-729-3838
LNR Communications Inc 516-273-7111
The Management 817-625-9761
Marti Electronics 817-645-9163
Moseley Associates Inc 805-968-9621
MSC Electronics Ltd 905-731-9500
MusicamUSA 908-739-5600
Nagra Kudelski SA +41(0)21732-0101
NVision Inc 916-265-1000
Plasmec SystemsLtd +44-1252721236
PRECO (Broadcast Systems) +44-181-644-4447
QEICorp 609-728-2020
QuestechLtd +44(0)1734-787209
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Scantex LabsInc 514-626-8943
Schafer World Communications 540-783-2000
Schmid TelecomAG 41-1-456-1111
SeemAudio A/S +47 66 982700
Siemens Audio Co 212-949-2324
Sonic Solutions 415-893-8000
Sonosax SA +41(0)21 806-0202
Sony Business & Professional 201-930-6576
Spectrallnc 206-487-2931
STKeltec Corp 904-244-0043
Studer Digitec +34134808700
StuderEditech 415-326-7030
Studer Professional Audio AG +411870-7511
Superscope Technologies/Marantz 630-820-4800
Symetrix 206-787-3222
The Synclavier Co/SOC Associates 603-448-8887
Tekniche Inc 201-784-2288
Tekniche Ltd +44(0)1483-728006
Telecast Fiber Systems 508-754-4858
Telectinc 509-926-6000
Television Equipment - Matthey 914-763-8893
Textronix/Grass Valley Products 916-478-3000
TFTInc 408-727-7272
Video Associates Labs Inc 512-346-5781
Vistek Electronics Ltd +44(0)1628 531221
Vortex Communications +44(0)1815792743
Daniel Weiss Engineering Ltd +41-1-940-2006
Wiltronix Inc 301-258-7676
Wohler Technologies Inc 415-589-5676
Yamaha Corp of America 714-522-9011
ZSystems 352-371-0990
Z-Systems 352-371-0990
AUDIO METERING AND DISPLAY
ADM Systems 810-524-2100
Ampco SoundLab (ASL) +31(0)30-2414500
ATI-Audio TechnologiesInc 215-443-0330
B&B SystemsInc 805-257-4853
Beck AssociatesInc 512-388-9777
¢ BOLAND
COMMUNICATIONS

poland Communications 714-367-9911

Continental Electronics Corp 214-381-7161
JE CuestaColnc 610-935-0400
DK-Audio +4544530255
Dorrough Electronics 818-998-2824
D&RElectronicabv +31(0)294 418014
ESE 310-322-2136
FM SystemsInc 714-979-3355
Furman Sound Inc 415-927-1225
G PrimeLtd 212-765-3415
GoldLinelnc 203-938-2588
GPEnterprisesinc 512-749-7026
Horita 714-489-0240
Image Video 416-438-3940
InovonicsInc 408-458-0552
JNS Electronics Inc 408-729-3838
Leader Instruments Corp 516-231-6900
Logitek 713-782-4592
McCurdy Radio Industries Ltd 416-248-6155
Neutrik AG +41-75-237-2424
NTP Elektronik A/S +4544531188
Potomac instruments 301-589-2662
Radio Design Labs 805-684-5415
Ram Broadcast Systems 847-382-7575
Scantex LabsInc 514-626-8943
Selco Products Co 714-521-8673
SescomInc 702-565-3400
Simpson Electric 708-697-2260
HA SolutecLtd 514-522-8960
Sonosax SA +41(0)21 806-0202

Michael Stevens & Partners
Techni-Toollnc

Tektronix

TFTInc

Titus Technological Labs
Valley Audio/Galaxy Audio
Videoquip Research Ltd
Vortex Communications
Ward-Beck SystemsLtd
Wohler Technologies Inc

+44-181-460-7299
610-825-4990
503-627-7111
408-727-7272
860-633-5472
316-265-9500
416-293-1042
+44(0)1815792743
416-438-6550
415-589-5676

Colored listings indicate issue advertisers
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ImMIX StrataSphere
Workstation

We are glad to report our
crystal ball is working perfectly.
The next generation of non-
linear finishing systems is
there for ali to see. It’s the
StrataSphere™

You get state-of-the-art
DveousFX™ technology, 50
layers of non-destructive com-
positing, two realtime streams
of video, two realtime alpha
key channels and a title track
with TrueType™ Post-Script™
and QuickDraw GX™ font
capability. Best of all, the
technology of the future is
available today.

Call 415-599-3183 for a
free demo. Remember,
peopie once thought that the
automobite would never
replace the horse and buggy.

Email: info@scitex.com
Web: www.scitexdv.com

Circle (16) on Free Info Card

All brand and product names are trademarks

SCITEX DIGITALVIDEO of their respective comparies
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AUDIO MIXERS - PORTABLE

AEVSRL +3951 950249
ATI-Audio Technologies Inc 215-443-0330
Audio Developments Ltd +44(0)1543-375351
Audioarts Engineering 315-452-5000
Broadcast Electronics Inc 217-224-9600
BSW-Broadcast Supply Worldwide 206-565-2301
Comrex Corp 508-263-1800
Cooper Sound Systems 714-248-1361
Dateq Audio Technologies +31(0)36-547-2222
DDA 616-695-4750
D&RElectronicabv +31(0)294418014
Furman Sound Inc 415-927-1225
Geneva Aviation 206-353-7400
GoldLine Inc 203-938-2588
Link Communications SA +343347-1457
Mackie Designs Inc 206-487-4333
Mark IV Pro Audio Group 616-695-4750
Micron Audio Products Ltd 201-857-8150
Midas 616-695-4750
PAC Sales/EELA Audio +31(0)40-510484
Peevy 601-483-5372
Sennheiserelectronik KG +495130-6000
Sonosax SA +41(0)21 806-0202
Studer Professional Audio AG +411870-7511
Telfax Communications 515-296-9911
U.S. Audio 716-663-8820
Wheatstone Corp 315-452-5000
AUDIO MIXERS - STUDIO
ADM Systems 810-524-2100
AEQSA +341686-1300
Alesis Corp 310-558-4530
Allen &Heath 801-568-7660
AMEKUS Operations Inc 818-508-9788
Ampco SoundLab (ASL) +31(0)30-2414500
AMS Neve PLC/A Siemens Co +44-1282-457011
API-Audio Products Inc 703-455-8188
APS Professional Video Products 718-628-6800
Ashly Audio Inc 716-544-5191
ATI-Audio Technologies Inc 215-443-0330
AudioLtd +44-181-743-1518
Audioarts Engineering 315-452-5000
Auditronics Inc 901-362-1350
Audix BroadcastLtd +44(0)1799-542220
Augan Instruments +31(0)26-3648-966
Autogram Corp 972-424-8585
AVS Graphics Ltd +44(0)1990 003220
AzdenComp 516-328-7500
BAF Communications Corp 407-324-8250
Biamp Systems 503-641-7287
Brainstorm Electronics 213-845-1155
Broadcast Electronics Inc 217-224-9600
Broadcast Equipment & Parts 561-790-4192
BSW-Broadcast Supply Worldwide 206-565-2301

Calrec AudioLtd +44-1422-842-159
Canford Audio +44-191-4170057
Celicast Communication Productsinc ~ 501-750-0277
Continental Electronics Corp 214-381-7161
Cooper Sound Systems 714-248-1361
Crookwood +44-1628-528-026
Dateq Audio Technologies +31(0)36-547-2222
Dav Tronics 604-255-2200
DDA 616-695-4750
Digital Audio Research Ltd +44(0)1372742848
DOD Electronics 801-566-8800
DoremiLabsInc 213-874-3411
D&R Electronicabv +31(0)294418014
DCOR Electronics 505-887-6790
ElectricWorks Corp 817-625-9761
Electro-VoiceInc 616-695-6831
Euphonix Inc 415-885-0400
Fidelipac Corp 609-235-3900
Focusrite Audio Eng Ltd +44(0)1628 819456
For-ACoLtd +81-3-3446-3936
Fostex America 310-921-1112
FostexCorp +81-425-46-4974
Full Compass Systems Ltd 608-831-7330
Gentner Communications Corp 801-975-7200
Graham-Patten Systems 916-273-8412
GroupOneLtd 516-249-3662
Hallikainen & Friends Inc 805-541-0200
Harrison by GLW 615-370-9001
12 Broadcast Engineering December 15, 1996

Henry Engineering 818-355-3656
Image Video 416-438-3940
Intelix Corp 608-831-0880
Ivie Technologies Inc 801-224-1800
JK Audio 815-786-2929
J-Lab 310-457-4090
JLCooperElectronics 310-306-4131
JT Communications 352-236-0744
Kaitronics Corp 415-697-9102
Tony Larking ProSalesLtd +44-1462-490-600
LectrosonicsInc 505-892-4501
Logitek 713-782-4592
LPBInc 610-644-1123
Mackie Designs Inc 206-487-4333
The Management 817-625-9761
Mark IV Pro Audio Group 616-695-4750
Media Touch Systems Inc 603-893-5104
MicroAudioinc 503-293-0562
Micron Audio Products Ltd 201-857-8150
Midas 616-695-4750
Neotek Corp 773-929-6699
GeorgNeumann GmbH +49(0)304177240
OpTex +44(0)181-4412199
OtariCorp 415-341-5900
PAC Sales/EELA Audio +31(0)40-510484
Pacific Recorders & Engineering 760-438-3911
Panasonic Pro Audio/Ramsa 714-373-7277
Photomart Cine-Video Inc 407-851-2780
PRECO (Broadcast Systems) +44-181-644-4447
ProfessionalManagement Services 864-370-2400
Professional Sound Corp 805-295-9395
ProTech Audic Comp 516-584-5855
Q™I 508-435-3666
Radio DesignLabs 805-684-5415
Ram Broadcast Systems 847-382-7575
RAMI +33-1-6466-2020
Ramko Research 916-672-7932
Rane Comp 206-355-6000
Samson Technologies Corp 516-364-2244
Sascom MarketingGroup 905-469-8080
ScantexLabsInc 514-626-8943
Schafer World Communications 540-783-2000
SeemAudio A/S +47 66 982700
Sescominc 702-565-3400
Siemens Audio Co 212-949-2324
Solid State Logic Inc 212-315-1111
Solid State Logic +44(0)1865842300
Solidyne +541701-8622
Sonic Solutions 415-893-8000
Sonifex Ltd +44(0)1933650700
SonosaxSA +41(0)21 806-0202
SonyBusiness & Professional 201-930-6576
Sound Designers Studio 212-757-5679
Soundcraft Electronics 615-399-2199
Soundcraft/HarmanProGroup  +44(0)1707665000
Soundtracs PLC +44(0)1813885000
Spectra Sonics 801-392-7531
Studer Professional Audio AG +411870-7511
StuderEditech 615-391-3399
Superscope Technologies/Marantz 630-820-4800
Tactile Technology Inc 310-802-1500
Target Technology Inc 916-639-2102
TASCAM/Teac Profession 213-726-0303
Tel-Testinc 352-374-4503
TOA Electronics Inc 415-588-2538
Trident Audio Developments +44(0)1932224665
Ward-Beck SystemsLtd 416-438-6550
Daniel Weiss EngineeringLtd +41-1-940-2006
Wheatstone Comp 315-452-5000
Whirwind 716-663-8820
Wiltronix Inc 301-258-7676
Yamaha Corp of America 714-522-9011
AUDIO POWER AMPLIFIERS
ADM Systems 810-524-2100
AEQSA +341686-1300
Alesis Corp 310-558-4530
Altec Lansing 405-324-5311
Ampco Sound Lab (ASL) +31(0)30-2414500
APS Professional Video Products 718-628-6800
Ashly AudioInc 716-544-5191
ATI-Audio Technologies Inc 215-443-0330
Audix Broadcast Ltd +44(0)1799-542220
Beck AssociatesInc 512-388-9777

VWAAAAaaericankadiohister=com

BGW Systems Inc 310-973-8090
Biamp Systems 503-641-7287
Bogen Communications Inc 201-934-8500
Brainstorm Electronics 213-845-1155
Broadcast Devices 914-737-5032
Broadcast Equipment & Parts 561-790-4192
BrystonLtd 705-742-5325
BSW-Broadcast Supply Worldwide 206-565-2301
C Audio +44(0)1223-211-333
Canford Audio +44-191-4170057
ChevinResearchLtd +44-1943-466-060
Conex Electro Systems Inc 360-734-4323
Continental Electronics Corp 214-381-7161
Crown Broadcast 219-294-8050
Davicom Technologies 819-370-4343
Denon Electronics 201-575-7810
Dynaudio Acoustics UK Ltd +44(0)1714033808
EDCOR Electronics 505-887-6790
Electro-Voicelnc 616-695-6831
EuroSon America Inc 516-273-4200
FM Acoustics Ltd +411-725-7777
Focusrite Audio Eng Ltd +44(0)1628 819456
Fuller Manufacturinginc 818-500-0116
Furman Sound Inc 415-927-1225
Gentner Communications Corp 801-975-7200
Green Dot Audio 615-367-9242
GroupOne Ltd 516-249-3662
Image Video 416-438-3940
Industrial Strength Industries 310-921-2341
IRT Electronics Pty Ltd +6124393744
ITI Electronics Inc 201-882-6405
Ivie Technologies Inc 801-224-1800
JBL Professional 818-894-8850
JNS Electronics Inc 408-729-3838
Tony Larking Pro Sales Ltd +44-1462-490-600
Lee Dan Communications inc 516-231-1414
Logitek 713-782-4592
LPBInc 610-644-1123
Mackie Designs Inc 206-487-4333
NuovaELIT +3923340-2992
OpampLabsinc 213-934-3566
PAC Sales/EELA Audio +31(0)40-510484
Panasonic Pro Audio/Ramsa 714-373-7277
Photomart Cine-VideoInc 407-851-2780
PRECO (Broadcast Systems) +44-181-644-4447
ProTech Audio Corp 516-584-5855
QSC Audio Products Inc 714-754-6175
Radio DesignLabs 805-684-5415
RamBroadcast Systems 847-382-7575
RAMI +33-1-6466-2020
Ramko Research 916-672-7932
Rane Cormp 206-355-6000
ROH Div/Fuller Mfg 818-500-0116
Scantex LabsInc 514-626-8943
SescomInc 702-565-3400
Shuttlesound Ltd +44(0)181687-2523
Sonosax SA +41(0)21806-0202
SpectraSonics 801-392-7531
Michael Stevens & Partners +44-181-460-7299
Studer Digitec +34 134808 700
Studer Professional Audio AG +411870-7511
Symetrix 206-787-3222
Tally Display Corp 914-365-6393
Target Technology Inc 916-639-2102
TASCAM/TeacProfession 213-726-0303
Telectinc 509-926-6000
Tel-TestInc 352-374-4503
TOA Electronicsinc 415-588-2538
University Sound 405-324-5311
UREI 818-893-8411
Videoquip Research Ltd 416-293-1042
VideotekInc 610-327-2292
Whirtwind 716-663-8820
Yamaha Corpof America 714-522-9011
AUDIO PROCESSING
ADM Systems 810-524-2100
AEQSA +341686-1300
AEV SRL +3951950249
AlRcorp 972-304-0455
AlesisCorp 310-558-4530
AMEKUS Operations Inc 818-508-9788
Ampco Sound Lab (ASL) +31(0)30-2414500
AMS Neve PLC/A Siemens Co +44-1282-457011

Colored listings indicate issue advertisers
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Aphex Systems

API-Audio Products Inc

Ashly Audio Inc

ATI-Audio Technologies Inc
Audi-Cord Corp

Audio Design

Audio Developments Ltd
Audioarts Engineering
AudioControl Industrial
Auditronics Inc

Audix Broadcast Ltd

BBE Soundinc

Benchmark Media Systems Inc
beyerdynamic

Biamp Systems

Brainstorm Electronics
Broadcast Equipment & Parts
BSS/Harman Pro North America
C Audio

Calrec Audio Ltd

Dwight CavendishCo
CEDAR Audio Ltd
CircuitResearch Labs Inc
Comband/Microwave Filter Co
Continental Electronics Corp
Cutting Edge Technologies
dbx Professional Products

Dimension Music & Sound Effects Inc

DOD Electronics

Dolby Laboratories Inc
Dorrough Electronics

D&R Electronicabv

Philip Drake Electronics
DrawmerLtd

DanDugan Sound Design
Electro-VoiceInc

Emo SystemsLtd

Eventide Inc

FM Systems Inc
Focusrite/Group One Ltd
FullCompass Systems Ltd
Furman Sound Inc

G Prime Ltd

Gentner Communications Corp
GoldLinelnc

Graham-Patten Systems
Group One Ltd

harmonia mundiacustia GmbH
Industrial Strength Industries
Inovonics Inc

Intemational Tapetronics Corp
IRT Electronics Pty Ltd

Ivie Technologies Inc

JBL Professional

JNS Electronics Inc

JT Communications

KINTEK Inc

Klark Teknik

Tony Larking Pro Sales Ltd
LexiconInc

Lighthouse Digital Systems
LPBInc

Mark IV Pro Audio Group
Micro Technology Unfimited
MicroAudioInc

Microcon Systems Ltd
Modulation Sciences

MSC Electronics Ltd
GeorgNeumann GmbH
Nova Systemsinc

NTP Elektronik A/S
OmniSoundCorp

Orban

Pacific Recorders & Engineering
Panasonic Pro Audio/Ramsa
PRECO (Broadcast Systems)

Professional Management Services

ProTech Audio Corp

QMmI

Questech Ltd

Radio DesignLabs

Ramko Research

RaneCorp

Richmond Sound Design Ltd
RIZ-Transmitters Co

14

818-767-2929
703-455-8188
716-544-5191
215-443-0330
309-452-9461

+44(0)1734-844545
+44(0)1543-375351

315-452-5000
206-775-8461
901-362-1350

+44(0)1799-542220

714-897-6766
315-437-6300
516-293-3200
503-641-7287
213-845-1155
561-790-4192
615-399-2199

+44(0)1223-211-333

+44-1422-842-159
847-673-0937

+44(0)1223-464117

602-438-0888
315-437-3953
214-381-7161
216-241-3343
801-568-7660
770-502-8744
801-566-8800
415-558-0200
818-998-2824
+31(0)294418014
+44(0)1707333866
+44-1924-378-669
415-821-9776
616-695-6831
+44-191-373-0787
201-641-1200
714-979-3355
516-249-1399
608-831-7330
415-927-1225
212-765-3415
801-975-7200
203-938-2588
916-273-8412
516-249-3662
+49761 491506
310-921-2341
408-458-0552
309-826-1381
+6124393744
801-224-1800
818-894-8850
408-729-3838
352-236-0744
617-894-6111
616-695-4750
+44-1462-490-600
617-736-0300
916-272-8240
610-644-1123
616-695-4750
919-870-0344
503-293-0562
216-546-0967
908-302-3090
905-731-9500
+49(0)30 4177240
860-693-0238
+4544531188
415-457-8114
510-351-3500
760-438-3911
714-373-7277
+44-181-644-4447
864-370-2400
516-584-5855
508-435-3666

+44(0)1734-787209

805-684-5415
916-672-7932
206-355-6000
604-664-5860
+38541-232055
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Roland Corp 714-727-2100
RupertNeve

Sabinelnc 904-418-2000
SADIE Inc 615-327-1140
Samson Technologies Corp 516-364-2244
Sascom Marketing Group 905-469-8080
SescomlInc 702-565-3400
Siemens Audio Co 212-949-2324
Solid Electronics Laboratories 610-353-9449
Sotid State Logic Inc 212-315-1111
Solid State Logic +44(0)1865 842300
Solidyne +541701-8622
Sonic Solutions 415-893-8000
Sony Business & Professional 201-930-6576
Spatializer 213-845-1155
Spectra Sonics 801-392-7531
Studio Technologies Inc 847-676-9177
SummitAudioInc 408-395-2448
Superscope TechnologiesInc/Marantz  630-820-4800
Symetrix 206-787-3222
Titus Technological Labs 860-633-5472
TOAElectronics Inc 415-588-2538
TTEInc 310-478-8224
TV/ComIntemational 619-451-1500
UREI 818-893-8411
Videoquip Research Ltd 416-293-1042
Ward-Beck Systems Ltd 416-438-6550
Daniel Weiss Engineering Ltd +41-1-940-2006
Wheatstone Corp 315-452-5000
White Instruments/C Van R 512-389-3800
XTA Electronics/Group One Ltd 516-249-1399
Yamaha Corp of America 714-522-9011
Z Systems 352-371-0990
Z-Systems 352-371-0990

AUTOMATION

Abit Ltd +441712813815
AEQSA +341686-1300
AEV SRL +3951950249
AlamarUSA Inc 408-866-9373
ASC Audio Video 818-843-7004
The Associated Press 202-736-1100
Autocue Ltd +44(0)181870-0104
AVID Technoiogy Inc 508-640-6789
AVS Graphics Ltd +44(0)1990003220
A-Ware Software Inc 414-521-2890
Broadcast Electronics Inc 217-224-9600
BTiComputer Systems 408-733-1122
ChronTrol Corp 619-566-5656
ChyronCorp 516-845-2026
Columbine Systems 303-237-4000
Command Corp 813-724-1220
Comprompter 608-785-7766
Computer Engineering Associates 410-987-7003
Dawn Satellite 810-391-9200
DCMInc 704-377-1496
Designing Minds 801-753-4947
Digital Courier IntYMPR Teltech 604-293-5188
Electric Works Corp 817-625-9761
Enterprise Systems Inc 719-548-1800
FloriCal Systems Inc 352-372-8326

HES Electronics +32(2) 466-8180
ict Gmbh +49-7025-1020
Imagine Products Inc 317-843-0706
Industrial Computer Sourcée 619-677-0877
Inscriber Character Generator 416-391-4500
Interlace Engineering Corp 416-510-1051
International Tapetronics Corp 309-828-1381
JLCooperElectronics 310-306-4131
Leightronix 517-694-8000
Louth Automation 415-843-3665
LPBInc 610-644-1123
LPBInc 610-644-1123
TheManagement 817-625-9761
MBS Technologies Inc 412-941-9076
McCurdy Radio Industries Ltd 416-248-6155
Media Computing Inc 602-582-2600
Mediatron GmbH +49(0)8131-8305-0
MEMEX Software inc 604-731-0831
NagraLysissa +41-21-732-0404
Nesbit Systemsinc 609-799-5071
The Network ConnectionInc 770-751-0889
News Technology Corporation 415-965-7722
NewsMaker Systems Inc 818-879-0000

wwWwW.americantadiohiston.com

NSI 410-964-8400
NTP Elektronik A/S +4544531188
NytoneInc 801-973-4090
Odetics Broadcast 714-774-2200
Ogenic On Air Systems 6194791711
PAC Sales/EELA Audio +31(0)40-510484
Panasonic Broadcast & Television 800-524-0864
Panasonic Pro Audio/Ramsa 714-373-7277
ParkerVision 904-737-1367
Philips Broadcast Television Systems ~ 805-584-4700

+49(0)6155870-0
Planon Telexpertise Inc 514-449-6481
PRECO(Broadcast Systems) +44-181-644-4447
Pro-Bel Ltd +44(0)1734866123
Professional Management Services 864-370-2400
Register Data Systems 912-987-2501
Schmid Telecom AG 41-1-456-1111
Sierra Automated SystemsEngCorp ~ 818-840-6749
Sonifex Ltd +44(0)1933650700
SonyBusiness & Professional 201-930-6576
Sony Electronics 201-930-7834
Sony Electronics 408-432-1600
Spaceward Graphics Ltd +44(0)1353741222
Spencer Technologies 818-840-0907
Studer Digitec +34 134808700

StuderProfessional Audio AG +411870-7511
Summit Software Systems Inc 303-443-9866
SunMicrosystems Interactive Services  415-969-1300
Sundance Digital Inc 972-444-8442

Tandberg Data Storage AS +4722189080
Tektronix NewStar 608-274-8686
Tektronix Video & Network Div 800-547-8949
Tel-TestInc 352-374-45C3
Thomson Broadcast 201-569-1650
Triavest 415-920-620
Video Communications 413-786-7955
Videoquip ResearchLtd 416-293-1042
Vinten TSM 914-268-0100
Walter Brewer Corp 918-493-7323
Wiltronix Inc 301-258-7676
WireReady Newswire Systems 508-879-0080
WSICorp 508-670-5000
BATTERIES, CHARGERS
Alexander Batteries 515-423-8955
Anton/Bauer 203-929-1100
Birns & SawyerInc 213-466-8211
Broadcast Equipment & Parts 561-790-4192
Cadex Electronics Inc 604-451-7900
Christie Electric Corp 310-715-1402
Cine60Inc 212-586-8782
Comprehensive Video Group 201-229-0025
ContactEastInc 508-682-2000
Cool-Lux 805-482-4820
JE CuestaColnc 610-935-0400
DuracellUSA 203-796-4000
Energex Systems Corp 914-347-5776

" Frezzi

ENERGY SYSTEMS

| FrezziEnergySystems  201-427-1160 |
Gray Supply Co 219-398-2362
HMElectronics 619-535-6060
|-Den Videotronics Inc +81-3-3447-5220
IDX Technology 619-560-9779
LightWave Systems 818-780-3002
Newark Electronics 800-298-3133
ORAElectronics 818-772-2700
PAGLtd +44-181-543-3131
PAGUSA 805-520-4911
PeriphexInc 203-264-3985
PERROTT 'The Battery People’ 703-532-0700
Photomart Cine-Video Inc 407-851-2780
Products International 301-587-7824
ProBattery Inc 770-449-5800
ProPowerProducts 818-558-6222
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Quality Video Supply 201-229-9800
Rathbone Energy Systems Inc 770-975-8052
Reliance Comm/Tec 216-246-6967
Sachtler Corp of America 516-867-4900
Sony Business & Professional 201-930-6576
Sony Electronics 201-930-7834
Sony Electronics 408-432-1600
Synergistic Batteriesinc 770-919-8080
Systems Wireless Ltd 703-471-7887
Techni-Toolinc 610-825-4990
United Power Corp 804-254-5730
Victory Battery Co 818-840-2766
Walter Brewer Corp 918-493-7323
Whirwind 716-663-8820
Z7Zap Power 514-369-4919

CABLE, CONNECTORS-ACCESSORIES

ADC Telecommunications Inc 612-938-8080
AlcatelComponents +61395551566

AlphaWire Corp 908-925-8000
Ampco Sound Lab (ASL) +31(0)30-2414500
APS Professional Video Products 718-628-6800
Audio Accessories Inc 603-446-3335
Avitel Electronics Ltd 44(0)181655-3200
AVP Manufacturing & Supply Inc 519-740-7966
Avtech SystemsInc 201-833-8777
Belden Wire & Cable Company 317-983-5200
BGW SystemsInc 310-973-8090
BroadcastEquipment & Parts 561-790-4192
Cabletek Electronics Ltd 604-942-1001
CAE/Carmen Abato Enterprises 714-895-1887
CamplexCorp 316-342-7743
[N,
CANARE 818-365-2446 |
Clark Wire & Cable 847-949-9595
Cole Wire & Cable ColInc 847-674-2210
Comprehensive Video Group 201-229-0025
COMWAVE 717-474-6751
Connectronics Corp 203-375-5577
Continental Electronics Corp 214-381-7161
DGS Pro Audio 817-561-4888
Diamond SA +41917854545
Dielectric Communications 207-655-4555
DT Electronics Ltd +44(0)1203-466500
+44(0)181-813-5200

DTL Broadcast Ltd

STABILANT 22 |

DWElectrochemicalsLtd 905-508-7500 |
EdaclInc 416-754-3322
Ergo 714-992-0874
Evolving Video Technologies 303-456-1450
Extron Electronics 714-491-1500
FM Acoustics Ltd +41-1-725-7777
FotecInc 617-396-6155
FullCompass Systems Ltd 608-831-7330
Fuller Manufacturing Inc 818-500-0116
Gabriel Electronics Inc 207-883-5161
GC ThorsenInc 815-968-9661
General Devices Colnc 317-897-7000
GentnerCommunications Corp 801-975-7200
Gepco International 312-733-9555
Gotham Ltd +411840-0144
Green Dot Audio 615-367-9242
Har-Ken Specialties 201-373-2762
HAVEInc 518-828-2000
Richard Hirschmann GmbH +43-5522-307-520
Hubbell Inc Wiring Device - Kellems 203-882-4800
ictGmbh +49-7025-1020
Imagine Products Inc 317-843-0706
Inline Inc 310-690-6767
Insutated Wire Inc 203-791-1999
ITI Electronics Inc 201-882-6405
JensenTooisInc 602-968-6231
J-Lab 310-457-4090
Kings Electronics Colinc 914-793-5000
Kintronic Labs Inc 423-878-3141
LBA Technology 919-757-0279

Colored listings indicate issue advertisers

LemoUSA 707-578-8811
Lightwave Communications Inc 203-878-9838
LPBInc 610-644-1123
Marcom 408-438-4273
Marshall Electronics Optical Systems ~ 310-390-6608
Micro Communications 603-624-4351
MilesTek Inc 817-455-7444
MITInc +81-3-3439-3755
Mohawk/CDT 508-537-9961
Nalpak Video Sales Inc 619-258-1200
Nemal Electronics Int'l 305-899-0900
GeorgNeumann GmbH +49(0)304177240
Neutrik AG +41-75-237-2424
DNEUTRIK S/ A
Neutrik USA 908-901-9488
NewarkElectronics 800-298-3133
Nickless Schirmer & Company 606-727-6640
ORAElectronics 818-772-2700
PackagedLighting Systems Inc 914-778-3515
PanduitCorp 708-532-1800
Penny & GilesInc 310-452-4995
Penstock Inc 408-730-0300
Philips Broadband Networks Inc 315-682-9105

Photomart Cine-VideoInc 407-851-2780
Plasmec Systems Ltd +44-1252721236
PRECO{BroadcastSystems)Ltd ~ +44-181-644-4447
Quality Video Supply 201-229-9800

Ram Broadcast Systems 847-382-7575
Rapco International 800-467-2726
Rathbone Energy Systems Inc 770-975-8052
RCI SystemsInc 301-984-1800
Reliance Comm/Tec 216-246-6967
RF Industries 619-549-6340
RF Systems 203-239-3311
TheRip-Tie Co 415-543-0170
Satellite Export & Engineering 517-629-5990
SescomInc 702-565-3400
SSL Industries Inc 916-644-0233
SwitchcraftInc 773-631-1234
Techni-Toolinc 610-825-4990
Technosystem SPA +39(0) 62280396
Telecast Fiber Systems 508-754-4858
Telectinc 509-926-6000
Tel-TestInc 352-374-4503
Tenco TowerCo 916-638-8833
Teracom Components AD +46-415-16400
Trompeter Electronics Inc 818-707-2020
U.S. Audio 716-663-8820
VEAM/Litton Systems Inc 860-274-9681
Videoquip Research Ltd 416-293-1042
ViewsonicsInc 561-998-9594
Whirwind 716-663-8820
Wireworks Corp 908-686-7400
Woods Industries 317-844-7261

CABLE, CONNECTORS - AUDIO

Allen AvionicsInc 516-248-8080

Ampco Sound Lab (ASL) +31(0)30-2414500
Apogee Electronics Corp 310-915-1000
Avtech Systems Inc 201-833-8777
Belden Wire& CableCompany ~ 317-983-520 5200
=GN,
CANARE 818-365-2446 |
CH COR Electronics Inc 814-238-2461
ChannelMaster 919-934-9711
Clark Wire & Cable 847-949-9595
Cole Wire & Cable CoInc 847-674-2210
Commy/Scope 704-324-2200
DGS Pro Audio 817-561-4888
DW Electrochemicals Ltd 905-508-7500
Edacinc 416-754-3322
EDCORElectronics 505-887-6790
Extron Electronics 714-491-1500
FM Acoustics Ltd +41-1-725-7777
Gepcolnternational 312-733-9555
Ipitek 760-438-8362
MIT Inc +81-3-3439-3755
Nemal Etectronics Int'l 305-899-0900
Neutrik AG +41-75-237-2424
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ADNEUTRIK (US/ A
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Neutrik USA 908-901-9488
RCI Systems Inc 301-984-1800
Sescom Inc 702-565-3400

wireworks i

Wireworks Corp 908-686—7400
—

CABLE, CONNECTORS - FIBER

ADC Telecommunications Inc 612-938-8080
Alcatel Components +61395551566
Alcatel STRAG +41(0)1 465-2426

Alpha Wire Comp 908-925-8000
Avtech Systems Inc 201-833-8777
B&B Electronics Mfg Co 815-433-5100
BEC Technologies Inc 407-855-8181
Belden Wire & Cable Company 317-983-5200
Cabletek Electronics Ltd 604-942-1001
Clark Wire & Cable 847-949-9595
Cole Wire & Cable Colnc 847-674-2210
Diamond SA +41917854545
DT Electronics Ltd +44(0)1203-466500
DYNAIR Electronics Inc 619-263-7711
Ednet 415-274-8800
ESP-Extraordinarily Superior Products  818-883-2138
Force Inc 540-382-0642
FoteclInc 617-396-6155
GepcoIntemational 312-733-9555
Hubbel! Inc Wiring Device - Kellems 203-882-4800
Intraplexinc 508-692-9000
ipitek 760-438-8362
IRT Electronics Pty Ltd +6124393744
Kathrein-Werke KG +49-08031-184-0
Lightwave Communications Inc 203-878-9838
Lightwave Systems 214-741-5142
Meret Optical Communications 310-828-7496
MilesTekInc 817-455-7444
Multidyne Inc 516-671-7278
Nemal Electronics Int'l 305-899-0900
Philips Broadband Networks Inc 315-682-9105
ProBotCommunications 203-481-8449
SSLIndustries Inc 916-644-0233
Techni-Tool Inc 610-825-4990
Telecast Fiber Systems 508-754-4858
Telemetricsinc 201-848-9818
Textronix/Grass Valley Products 916-478-3000
TMT electronics AG +4131-771-2829
Toshiba Corp +81(0)33457 3244
Trylon TSF 519-669-5421
T-TechCorp 508-562-5820
VEAM/Litton Systems Inc 860-274-9681
VYVXinc 918-588-5760
Wavetek Comp/Instrument Div 619-279-2200
Daniel Weiss EngineeringLtd +41-1-940-2006
Wireworks Corp 908-686-7400
CABLE, CONNECTORS-NETWORKS
Ampco Sound Lab (ASL) +31(0)30-2414500
B&B Electronics MfgCo 815-433-5100
Belden Wire & Cable Company 317-983-5200
Cole Wire & Cable Colnc 847-674-2210
ContactEastInc 508-682-2000
DW Elecirachemicals Ltd 905-508-7500
Gabriel Electronics Inc 207-883-5161
Gepco International 312-733-9555
Hubbell Inc Wiring Device - Kellems 203-882-4800
Nemal Electronics Int'l 305-899-0900
Trylon TSF 519-669-5421
Wireworks Corp 908-686-7400

CABLE, CONNECTORS-VIDED

ADC Telecommunications Inc 612-938-8080
Alpha Wire Comp 908-925-8000
Altinex 714-524-5400
Anritsu Wiltron 408-776-8300
Avtech Systems Inc 201-833-8777
Belden Wire & Cable Company 317-983-5200
Cabletek Electronics Ltd 604-942-1001
CAE/Carmen Abato Enterprises 714-895-1887
Broadcast Engineering 15
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| CANARE 818-365-2446

Clark Wire&Cable 847-949- 9595
Cole Wire & Cable Colnc 847-674-2210
Comm/Scope 704-324-2200
Comprehensive Video Group 201-229-0025
DW Electrochemicals Ltd 905-508-7500
ExtronElectronics 714-491-1500
Gabriel Electronics Inc 207-883-5161
Gepco International 312-733-9555
GoldLinelnc 203-938-2588
Hubbell Inc Wiring Device - Kellems 203-882-4800
Inline Inc 310-690-6767
Nemal Electronics Int'l 305-899-0900
Network Technologies Inc 216-562-7070
Quality Video Supply 201-229-9800
TelectInc 509-926-6000
Wireworks Corp 908-686-7400

CAMERA ACCESSORIES

AMXComp 972-644-3048
APS Professional Video Products 718-628-6800
Avtech SystemsInc 201-833-8777
Belden Wire & Cable Company 317-983-5200
Birns & SawyerInc 213-466-8211
CAE/Carmen Abato Enterprises 714-895-1887
CamplexCorp 316-342-7743
CANARE 818-365-2446
Century Precision Optics 818-766-3715
Clark Wire & Cable 847-949-9595
Cole Wire & Cable CoInc 847-674-2210
Command Corp 813-724-1220
Communications Marketing&

Consulting 914-356-5300
Crestron 201-894-0660
CSlICamera Support International 818-887-5430
DSCLabs 905-673-3211
DW Electrochemicals Ltd 905-508-7500
EWA-Marine - Ste-Man|Inc. 805-520-4768
FM Systems Inc 714-979-3355
Forcelnc 540-382-0642
Gepco International 312-733-9555
Hitachi Denshi AmericalLtd 310-328-6116
Innovision Optics 310-394-5510
JLab 310-457-4090
JvC +81426-60-7560
K&H Products Ltd 802-442-8171
Lee Filters 818-238-1220
Blaine Lentz Lighting Assoc 818-887-7148
Marshall Electronics Optical Systems ~ 310-390-6608
MilesTekinc 817-455-7444
MITInc +81-3-3439-3755
Nemal Electronics Int'l 305-899-0900
NewarkElectronics 800-298-3133
Nikonlnc 908-758-0308
Nytone Inc 801-973-4090
OpTex +44(0)181-4412199
Panasonic Broadcast & Television 800-524-0864
PERROTT 'The Battery People’ 703-532-0700

Philips Broadcast Television Systems +49(0)6155870-0
Photomart Cine-VideoInc 407-851-2780
RadamecBroadcast Systems Ltd  +44(0)1932-561181

Radamecinc 918-518-0685
Rapco International 800-467-2726
Rathbone Energy Systems Inc 770-975-8052
The M S Russin Group Inc 561-496-0993
Sony Business & Professional 201-930-6576
Sony Electronics 201-930-7834
Sony Electronics 408-432-1600
Telemetrics Inc 201-848-9818
Thomson Broadcast 201-569-1650
Troll Technology Corp 805-295-0770
Trompeter Electronics inc 818-707-2020
Tron-TeklInc 918-663-4877
Vicon Industries Inc 516-293-2200

CAMERA SUPPORT

Aerial Films Inc 201-984-6680
Arntel Systems Inc 416-251-2748
AMXCorp 972-644-3048
APS Professional Video Products 718-628-6800
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ArriflexComp 914-353-1400
Birns & SawyerInc 213-466-8211
Bogen Photo Comp 201-818-9500
Camera Support International (CSI) 818-887-5430
CamMate Systems/Studios 602-813-9500
CanonUSAInc 201-816-2900
CartoniUSA 805-520-6086
CHProducts 760-598-2518
Chapman/Leonard Studio Eqpt 818-764-6726
Chapman/Leonard Studio &

Production Cntr 407-851-3456
Cinekinetic +61(9) 459-3690
CinekineticUSA 702-731-4700
Cinema Products Corp 310-836-7991
Command Corp 813-724-1220
Communications Marketing

& Consulting 914-356-5300
Comprehensive Video Group 201-229-0025
CSlICamera Support International 818-887-5430
Directed Perception Inc 415-342-9399
Eagle Systems 208-467-9980
EgripmentUSA Inc 818-787-4295
Fujinoninc 201-633-5600
Hitachi Denshi America Ltd 310-328-6116
Innovision Optics 310-394-5510
Keystone Metal Products Inc 818-846-9210
Light Wave Systems 818-780-3002
The Lightmaker Co

Camera Platforms Int'l 805-257-1444
PeterLisand Corp 201-943-5600
Matthews Studio Equipment 818-843-6715
Miller Fluid Heads +61-2-4396377
Miller Fiuid Heads (USA) Inc 201-857-8300

News/Sports Microwave Rental Inc (NS) 619-670-0572

Nucomminc 908-852-3700
O’ConnorEngineering 714-979-9339
OpTex +44(0)181-4412199
ParkerVision 904-737-1367

310-452-4995
407-851-2780

Penny & Giles Inc
PhotomartCine-Video Inc

Precision Specialties Inc 818-349-9774
Pro Battery Inc 770-449-5800
Quality Video Supply 201-229-9800
Quickset Intemational Inc 708-498-0700

RadamecBroadcast SystemsLtd +44(0)1932-561181

Radamecinc 918-518-0685
The M S Russin Group Inc 561-496-0993
Sachtler Corp of America 516-867-4900
Shotmaker Dollies & Cranes 805-257-1444
SVSinc 303-766-9505
TelemetricsInc 201-848-9818
Tiffen Mfg Corp 516-273-2500
TMT electronics AG +4131-771-2829
Troll Technology Corp 805-295-0770
Velbon international Corp 310-530-5446
Vicon Industries Inc 516-293-2200
Vinten Broadcast Ltd +44(0)1284752121
Vinten TSM 914-268-0100
CAMERA SUPPORT-ROBOTIC
Aerial Films Inc 201-984-6680
Camera Support International (CSI) 818-887-5430
Command Corp 813-724-1220
Directed Perceptioninc 415-342-9399
EgripmentUSA Inc 818-787-4295
FLIR Systems 707-526-6659
Fujinoninc 201-633-5600
Innovision Optics 310-394-5510
News/SportsMicrowave Rental (NS)  619-670-0572
ParkerVision 904-737-1367
Radamec Broadcast Systems +44(0)1932-561181
Radamecinc 918-518-0685
Vinten TSM 914-268-0100

CAMERA TUBES

Avtech SystemsInc 201-833-8777
Burle Industries Inc 717-295-6000
Daily Electronics Corp 360-896-8856
DLEInc 508-947-6801
EEV 914-592-6050
EimoMfgCom 516-775-3200
Image DevicesInt'! 305-945-1117
Mil 610-582-7560

WWW.americanradiohistorv.com

MSC Electronics Ltd 905-731-8500
NytoneInc 801-973-4090
Philips Broadcast Television Systems +49(0)6155870-0
Philips Broadcast Television Systems ~ 805-584-4700
Philips Components 561-745-3300
Philips Components 401-762-3800
Sony Business & Professional 201-930-6576
Superscope Technologies/Marantz 630-820-4800
Teltron Technologies inc 610-582-2711
Thor Electronics Corp 908-486-3300
Toshiba Corp +81(0)334573244
Video Engineering Ltd +44-171-434-9751

CAMERAS, CAMCORDERS

APS Professional Video Products 718-628-6800
Avtech Systems Inc 201-833-8777
Balboa Capital Corp 714-756-0800
Camera Support International (CSI) 818-887-5430
CamplexCorp 316-342-7743
Canford Audio +44-191-4170057
CanonUSAInc 201-816-2900
Command Corp 813-724-1220
Communications Marketing

& Consulting 914-356-5300
Elmo MfgCorp 516-775-3200
FullCompass Systems Ltd 608-831-7330
ictGmbh +49-7025-1020
Ikegami Electronics (USA) Inc 201-368-9171
Innovision Optics 310-394-5510
JVC Professional Products Co 201-794-3900
JvC +81426-60-7560
Ledtronicsinc 310-534-1505
Light Wave Systems 818-780-3002
Marshall Electronics Cptical Systems ~ 310-390-6608
NEC America, Broadcast Eqpt 972-7511-7246
L ENelson Sales Corp 702-367-3656
NikonInc 908-758-0308
NytoneInc 801-973-4080
OpTex +44(0)181-4412199
Panasonic Broadcast & Television 800-524-0864
ParkerVision 904-737-1367
Philips Broadband Networks Inc 315-682-9105

Philips Broadcast Television Systems +49(0)6155870-0

Philips Broadcast Television Systems ~ 805-584-4700
Sanyo 310-605-6527
Sony Business & Professional 201-930-6576
Sony Electronics 201-930-7834
Sony Electronics 408-432-1600
Television Engineering Corp 573-860-4700
Thomson Broadcast 201-569-1650
Toshiba Corp +81(0)33457 3244
Videotex Systems 972-231-9200
Visual Methods Inc 201-666-3950
CAPTIONING

ASACA/ShibaSoku 310-827-7144
AVS Graphics Ltd 44(0)1990003220
Broadcast Video Systems Ltd 905-764-1584
Caption Colorado 303-295-3376
Cheetah Systems 510-656-0700
CPC/Computer Prompting &

CaptioningCo 301-738-8487
Digital Graphix 201-845-8900
DT Electronics Ltd +44(0)1203-466500
EEG Enterprises Inc 516-293-7472
Evertz Microsystems Ltd 905-335-3700
Evolving Video Technologies 303-456-1450
FastCap/Silent Software 615-832-8314
Image LogicCorp 301-907-8891
Imatex Communications Inc 514-875-8680
Inscriber Character Generator 416-391-4500
Interlace Engineering Corp 416-510-1051
ISC Datacom 972-234-2691
JLCooperElectronics 310-306-4131
Mainframe Computer Graphics Ltd 416-391-4500
MicroVideo Ltd 44(0)1223834119
Microvideo USAInc 203-393-0598
Norpak Corp 613-592-4164
Outland Technology Inc 504-367-0104
Pixel Power Ltd +44(0)1223-423399
Skotel Comp 514-333-7989
Softel Systems +44(0)118-9842151
Sony Electronics 201-930-7834

Colored listings indicate issue advertisers
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Sony Electronics 408-432-1600
Tektronix NewStar 608-274-8686
ULTECHComp 203-735-5805
VG Broadcast +44-1444-413443
VG Electroncis Ltd +44(0)1424 446888
Video Data Systems 516-231-4400
Wiltronix Inc 301-258-7676
CARTS - UTILITY

Advance Products 316-263-4231
Anthro Corp 503-691-2556
Apollo Presentation Products 516-467-8033
Audiopak Inc 540-667-8125
Bretford MfgInc 847-678-2545
Clipper Products 513-528-7011
Comprehensive Video Group 201-229-0025
Da-Lite Screen 219-267-8101
Denon Electronics 201-575-7810
Display Devices Inc 303-297-1754
Hoodman Corp 310-379-6391
| REMIN |
|

V7)1 7.7 /4
| Kart-A-Bag 8157231940 |
Lucasey MfgCormp 510-534-1435
LuxorCorp 847-244-1800
Nalpak Video Sales Inc 619-258-1200
Neumade Products Corp 203-866-7600
Parsons MfgComp 415-324-4726
Peerless Industries Inc 708-865-8870
Perma Power Electronics Inc 847-940-0010

Photomart Cine-VideoInc 407-851-2780
PRECO (Broadcast Systems)Ltd  +44-181-644-4447
Quality Video Supply 201-229-9800

Sonifex Ltd +44(0)1933650700
Sony Electronics 201-930-7834
Star Case MfgCo Inc 219-922-4440
SVSinc 303-766-9505
Techni-ToolInc 610-825-4930
Vantage Point Products Corp 310-949-4886
Winsted Corp 612-944-9050
CATV SYSTEM COMPOMENTS
AMCOEnNgineeringCo 847-671-6670
ASC AudioVideo 818-843-7004
AVCOM of Virginia Inc 804-794-2500
Barco Inc 770-218-3200
Blonder-Tongue Labs Inc 908-679-4000
C-CORElectronicsInc 814-238-2461
Channel Master 919-934-9711
Clark Wire & Cable 847-949-9595
Cole Wire & Cable Co Inc 847-674-2210
Comband/Microwave Filter Co 315-437-3953
Compix Media 213-487-8222
Dawn Satellite 810-391-9200
dBTechnologies 213-845-1155
DH Satellite 608-326-8406
Dubner internationalinc 201-664-6434
FM Systems Inc 714-979-3355
Frequency Products Inc 415-364-0600
General InstrumentCorp 215-674-4800
Gepco International 312-733-9555
Richard Hirschmann GmbH +43-5522-307-520
Hotronicinc 408-378-3883
Ipitek 760-438-8362
JVC Professional Products Co 201-794-3900
Kathrein-Werke KG +49-08031-184-0
Leightronix 517-694-8000
Lindsay Specialty Products 705-324-2196
Marcom 408-438-4273
Meret Communications 619-558-3960
MeretOptical Communications 310-828-7496
Microwave Filter Co Inc 315-437-3953
Nickless Schirmer & Company 606-727-6640
NuovaELIT +3923340-2992
Opticomm Corp 619-450-0143
Philips Broadband Networks Inc 315-682-9105
Pioneer New Media Technologies 310-952-2111
Rohde & Schwarzinc 301-459-8800
Rohde & Schwarz GmbH +49-89-41292321
Satellite Export & Engineering 517-629-5990

Colored listings indicate issue advertisers

Scala Electronic Corp 541-779-6500
Shively Labs 207-647-3327
Sony Electronics 201-930-7834
Standard Communications Corp 310-532-5300
SunMicrosystems

Interactive Services 415-969-1300
Telecast Fiber Systems 508-754-4858
TFTInc 408-727-7272
TrilithicInc 317-895-3600
Videotek Inc 610-327-2292
Viewsonics Inc 561-998-9594
Wavetek Corp/Instrument Div 619-279-2200
Wegener Communications inc 770-623-0096

CD PLAYERS-AUDID

Audio Design +44(0)1734-844545
Balboa Capital Corp 714-756-0800
BroadcastEquipment & Parts 561-790-4192
BSW-Broadcast Supply Worldwide 206-565-2301
Canford Audio +44-191-4170057
Continental Electronics Corp 214-381-7161
DATAMAX Digital Systems 714-586-9907
Denon Electronics 201-575-7810
EuroSon America Inc 516-273-4200
Full Compass Systems Ltd 608-831-7330
Gefen Systems 818-884-6294
Grozik Associates 414-355-4460
Kowa Optimed Inc 310-327-1913
LPBInc 610-644-1123
The Management 817-625-9761
Marantz Professional +31(0)40-2734589
MicroNet Technology Inc 714-453-6100
Optical Media International 408-376-3511
Photomart Cine-VideoInc 407-851-2780
Pinnacle Micro 714-789-3000
Pioneer New Media Technologies 310-952-2111
PRECO (Broadcast Systems) +44-181-644-4447

864-370-2400
201-930-7834
+46-40-150-018
+411870-7511

ProfessionalManagement Services
Sony Electronics

StageTech Developments AB
Studer Professional Audic AG

StuderEditech 615-391-3399
Superscope Technologies/Marantz 630-820-4800
TASCAM/Teac Profession 213-726-0303
Wide Range Electronics 314-230-7178

| CHARACTER GENERATORS, TITLING

Adwar Video 516-349-1800
APS Professional Video Products 718-628-6800
Aston Electronic Designs Ltd +44(0)1252-836221
AVS GraphicsLtd +44(0)1990 003220
Burst EiectronicsInc 505-898-1455
ChyronCorp 516-845-2026
CompixMedia 213-487-8222
CPC/Computer Prompting &

Captioning Co 301-738-8487
Digital Graphix 201-845-8900
Display Systems Int'l Inc 306-934-6884

DTL BroadcastLtd +44(0)181-813-5200
Dynatech Cable Products 801-328-8872
EEG Enterprises Inc 516-293-7472
ERI-Electronics Research 812-925-6000

Evolving Video Technologies 303-456-1450

For-ACoLtd +81-3-3446-3936
For-A Corp of America 714-894-3311
Horita 714-489-0240
Image Logic Corp 301-907-8891
Image Video 416-438-3940
InnoVision Technology 510-638-0800

416-391-4500
416-510-1051

Inscriber Character Generator
Interlace Engineering Corp

Knox Video 301-840-5805
Matrox Electronic Systems 514-685-2630
MFJ Enterprises Inc 601-323-5869
Microtime Inc 860-242-4242
Multidyne Inc 516-671-7278
Newtek Inc 913-228-8000
Panasonic Broadcast & Television 800-524-0864
PESA Switching Systems Inc 205-726-9200
Photomart Cine-Video Inc 407-851-2780
Pixel Power Ltd +44(0)1223-423399
Play Incorporated 916-851-0800
QS| Systems Inc 603-893-7707
Softimage 818-365-1359

www.americanradiohistorv.com
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Spaceward Graphics Ltd +44(0)1353741222
Sumitomo ElectricUSA Inc 310-782-0227
Target Vision 800-724-4044
TeledacInc 514-671-7762
TexscanMSI 801-359-0077
Triavest 415-920-620
ULTECHCorp 203-735-5805
Utah Scientific 801-575-8801
Video Data Systems 516-231-4400
Videonics 408-866-8300
XAOS Tools 415-538-7000
Yamashita EngineeringMfginc  +81440462 288883

CHEMICALS, CLEANING ACCESSORIES

CAIG Laboratories Inc 619-451-1799

Comprehensive Video Group 201-229-0025
DW Electrochemicals Ltd 905-508-7500
E CMitchell CoInc 508-774-1191
Products Intemational 301-587-7824
Quality Video Supply 201-229-9800
SonyElectronics 201-930-7834
Techni-ToolInc 610-825-4990
TECH-SA-PORT 412-661-1620
Tek Media Supply Co 847-677-3000
AAEV SRL +3951950249
Autogram Corp 972-424-8585
AVS Graphics Ltd +44(0)1990003220
BAIi SystemsInc 215-547-7133
CircuitResearch Labs Inc 602-438-0888
W Clark & Associates Ltd 309-837-2244
Continental Electronics Corp 214-381-7161
DTL Broadcast Ltd +44(0)181-813-5200
ESE 310-322-2136
Evertz Microsystems Ltd 905-335-3700
GP Enterprises Inc 512-749-7026
HES Electronics +32 (2) 466-8180
Horita 714-489-0240
Leitchinc 757-548-2300
maney-logic 608-277-8001
Ram Broadcast Systems 847-382-7575
Sonifex Ltd +44(0)1933650700
Tally Display Corp 914-365-6393
Vistek Electronics Ltd +44(0)1628531221
Vortex Communications +44(0)1815792743
Wiltronix Inc 301-258-7676

COMMERCIAL INSERTION SYSTEMS

ADT (Applied Digital Technology) 352-338-0516
AEVSRL +3951950249
AlamarUSAInc 408-866-9373
American Broadcast Systems Inc 512-837-3737
APS Professional Video Products 718-628-6800
ASACA/ShibaSoku 310-827-7144
ASC Audin Videa 818-843-7004
AVID Technology Inc 508-640-6789
BCD Associates 405-843-4574
ChannelmaticInc 619-445-2691
Chyron Corp 516-845-2026
Columbine Systems 303-237-4000
Command Corp 813-724-1220
Comtech Antenna Systems Inc 407-892-6111
FSRInc 201-785-4347
IBM 914-642-5886
Image Logic Corp 301-907-8891
Imagine Products Inc 317-843-0706
Leightronix 517-694-8000
Louth Automation 415-843-3665
MATCOInc 408-353-2670
McCurdy Radio Industries Ltd 416-248-6155
The Network Connection Inc 770-751-0889
NewsMaker SystemsInc 818-879-0000
Odetics Broadcast 714-774-2200
Panasonic Broadcast & Television 800-524-0864

Philips Broadcast Television Systems +49(0)6155870-0
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LEADER INSTRUMENTS CORPORATION

Leader’s Headquarters in Hauppauge, NY

L]

Iit's been the only business of Leader
for more than forty years: precision
lest equipment to meet the needs of

Test & Measurement

2

Leader’s West Coast Sales Office in Cypress, CA

expected to operate. Leader maintains a
fully-equipped calibration facility with
specifications traceable to international

manufacturing, R&D, TV production l ) n o r standards. The results include a
and service. And now recognized ea er s "“Ing 0rce remarkable record — less than 1% of

throughout the world as a major sup-

plier of test instruments that stay ahead of a burgeoning tech:
nology while maintaining a watchful eye on quality, reliability,
cost-effectiveness, and the total saiisfaction of those who rely on
test equipment for answers and productivity.

DEDICATION TO TECHNICAL EXGELLENGE

Engineering has been the guiding force at Leader since its incep-
tion. Its early reputation grew from collaborative work with
internationally-known electronics manufacturers in the design
and assembly of production-line instrumentation. This required
close interaction with the user to ensure peak performance,
avoidance of down time and the maintenance of customer confi-
dence. Lessons learned in this endeavor have been infused into
the psyche of Leader people. Today’s work force, 25% of them
engineers, has not forgotten the early lessons, and strive contin-
ually for excelience in design, painstaking attention to detail in
the selection of materials and assembly, and thorough testing
from subassembly stages to the final product. Prototypes are
built and tested to withstand environmental and other factors far
in excess of the actual conditions under which the equipment is

T 425D
Digital Component Signal Generator

A precision test source for digital-component facilities, the LT 425D offers
one paralel and four serial outputs (one digital black.) AES/EBU digital
audio may be embedded in the serial data stream, but is also available as
4 separate output. Test signals are tailored to digital operations and
include the SDI checkfield and 2 programmable moving narker and
switched stills for comypression tests. A programmable 20-character
source ID), calendar and clock rounds out the full list of operating
options.

*Circle (6) on Free Info Card

Leader instruments are returned for
warranty repait or adjustment.

WORLDWIDE TECHNICAL SUPPORT

Leader sells and supports its test instruments through a network
of sales and service operations in 49 countries. Sales in the US
are handled by professional, independent distributors that are
supported by Leader facilities with sales and service operations
on hoth coasts: Hauppauge, NY (the corporate headquarters of
Leader Instruments Corporation) and Cypress, CA. Support activ-
itiessinclude technical consultation before and after sales, doc-
umentation, in warranty and post warranty service and calibra-
tion. Leader’s confidence in the quality of its instruments is
reflected in a two-vear warranty,

Let Leader help when vour needs reach into test instrumentation.
For information call the technical and marketing staff toll free at
1 800 645-5104 or 516 231-6900. Fax 516 231-5295 or write to
Leader Instruments Corporation, 380 Oser Avenue, Hauppauge,
\NY 11788

v 5100D
Component Digital and Analog
Combination Waveterm Moniter & Vectorscope

Designed specifically for use with mixed digital and analog component video
systems, the LV 5100D's multi-functional design provides ease of usefor
operations staff as well as detailed signal analysis features for engincering
personnel. Two serial data inputs facilitate monitoring and testing thedigital
video side while one analog (3 wire) input permits monitoring and testing
the analog side. Stereo analog audio monitoring is also provided. This
micro-processor controlled instrument provides the utmost in flexibility —
from component analog video 1ests 10 EDH monitoring and viewing detailed
HEX duta on the digital side — 1he IV 5100D represents the state-of-the-art
in video testing technology.

Circle (7) on Free Info Card &
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For A FREE
LEADER

FOR PROFESSIONALS WHO KNOW
THE DIFFERENCE

Full Line Catalog
Call

1-800-645-5104

Circle (21) on Free Info Card

FREE FULL LINE CATALOG

Name Title

Telephone ( )

Company

Address M/S

City State Zip

Areas of interest:
(J Send me a full line catalog.

(] Obtain a Model for a 10-day evaluation.

(J Have a factory person call regarding my specific application.

(0 Obtain additional information on Model

wnana amaricanradiohictarny com

BERM-1196
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RETURN ADDRESS:
Name
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H ' ~ ” NO POSTAGE
NECESSARY

BUSINESS

FIRST CLASS MAIL

REPLY

PERMIT NO. 347

POSTAGE WILL BE PAID BY ADDRESSEE

IF MAILED
IN THE
UNITED STATES
e —— ]
I
e —
= — |
L -]
[ — ]
SMITHTOWN NY ]}
N
e - ]

LEADER INSTRUMENTS CORPORATION
380 OSER AVENUE
HAUPPAUGE NY 11788-9895

www americanradiohistorvy com

e — — — — —p—— ]

= = e m—— —

s s —

For A FREE
LEADER
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 Models 5222/5212
NTSC/PAL Wavefarm Monitor and Vectorscope

Model 5222 NTSC/PAL/SECAM Wavelorm Monitor's eight channel operation in
A/B groups of four aliows comparisons in component oper:ions, and syncs
from CH1 or CH4 in either group plus external reference. Component operations
use overlay and parade waveforms with timing (bowtie) display. Exiensive menu
control of setps with extra features such as 0.5% eursors, picture display, dual
filter and GBR. YGBR, The NTSC/PAL Vectorscope, Moded 5212's overlay display
of 3 (actually 4 vector sets simplifies phase matching, und semi-automatic sys-
tems speed high resolution readout of DG or DP. Mode kevs select VECTor, DG,
DP or XY, the kater for sicreo phase/level monitoring. Remote controf vix the
5222 with unblanking for vector line select.

Circle (8) on Free Info Card

avrvors womTon SBE4A
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Designed for EFP and ENG (Elecironic Field Production and Electronic News
Gathering), this group of instrunsents adds full monitoring means to field opera-
tions. Model 5864A Waveform Monitor handles two chinnels {or camera, cam-
corder or video link operations. Controls are simplified 10 include H Mag (X1-
X5), 2 or 2V DISPLAY, ELAX or LUM FIITER, gain 1V or 2.25V full scale and
A/B INPUT select. Model 5854, a two-channel vectorscupe, provides preeision
checkout of encoder alignment. camera balance and genlock phase. Selectors

5864A/5854/413S — EFP/ENG Instraments

® ™.
Model 408/408NPS

NTSC and NTSC/PAL/SECAM TesU/Sync Generators
Microprocessor control and digitl synthesis give the 408 and 408NPS extreme
flexibility in test signal pragramming of hath video and RF outputs. Signals
available simultaneously include composite video, Y/C, Y/R-Y/B-Y, GBR, full sync
generator outputs, audio test tones (400 Hz and | kHz) and modulated output
from 30 10 900 MHz. Mudtiple test patierns include wide and narrow video
sweeps and multiburst with last burst variable 10 15 MUz Signal modifiers
include polarity inversion, superimposed arcle and moving marker as well as
on/off control of burst, syne, luminance, chroma, R, B and . Genlock and
remote control are siandard. GPIB is available as an option. The 408 operates

in the NTSC system while the 408NPS extends all operating features into PAL and
SECAM as well.

Circle (9) on Free Info Card

e vicTon score 5854

7
%
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ve smanies

pick A or B inputs for display or phase reference. Gain is fived or variable, and
includes a 5X guin boost for balance checks. Model 4138 provides a reference
source of video and audio for system checks, tape leaders and source ID.
Signals include 100% flat white feld, EL\, SMPTE und SNG color bars. The latter
is designed for satellite operations. An XLR connector feeds halanced audio at
400 or 1000 Hz at 0 dB. Of particular vatue is a programmable character source
I that may be placed at two on-screen locations.

Circle {(10) on Free Info Card

O, s ———

See the Leader difference.

Ask for our catalog,
an evaluation unit and
the name of your
nearest distributor.

Call toll-free

Stereo Mudio Monitor

Sterco audio operations require tight control of
relative I and R amphitude and phase to preserve
directional response and 10 prevent serious degra-
dation of the mono (L+R) signal in the event of
accidental inversion of one audio feed. The 5835
provides the means of monitoring amplitudes and
relative phase and wilt set off an alazm in the event
of a significars, prolonged L-R component resulting
{rom inadvertent polarity inversion. The CRT is
blanked for prolonged silent intervals to prevent
GR1" spot burn.

Circle (11) cn Free jnfo Card

Model 58364
Surround-Sound Monltor

A multichannel audio monitor to meet the
monitoring needs of surround-sound produc-
ions, Model 5836A displays the susround-
sound image in several formats andd accepts up
10 five channels for lef/center/nghi/surround,
and lefcenter/right/left-surround/right-sur-
round systems. In addition, an X-Y (Lissaious)
phase display may be selected hewveen any
pair of channels.

Circle {12) on Free Infc Card

1 800 645-5104

or

916 231-6900

LEADER

FOR PROFESSIONALS WHO KNOW
THE DIFFERENCE

LEADER INSTRUMENTS CORPORATION, 380 OSER AVENUE, HAUPPAUGE, NEW YOR% 11788

REGIONAL OFFICES: CHICAGO, DALLAS, LOS ANGELES, ATLANTA. IN CANA

WWAN-americanradiohictorv com

DA CALL OMNITRONIX LTP., 905 828-6221
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Pioneer New Media Technologies

Planon Telexpertise Inc
Pro-BelLtd

Pro-Belinc

Register Data Systems

Softel Systems
SonyBusiness & Professional
Sony Electronics

Spencer Technologies
Sundance Digital Inc

Tech Electronics Inc
Tektronix

Tektronix Video & Network Div
TexscanMSI

Time Logic Inc

VelaResearch

Video Data Systems
Videoquip ResearchLtd

COMPONENTS-ELECTRONIC

ADM Systems
Alcatel Components
Allen AvionicsInc

310-952-2111
514-449-6481

+44(0)1734866123

770-396-1971
912-987-2501

+44(0)118-9842151

201-930-6576
201-930-7834
818-840-0907
972-444-8442
770-446-1416
503-627-7111
800-547-8949
801-359-0077
702-833-0200
813-572-1230
516-231-4400
416-293-1042

810-524-2100
+6139555 1566
516-248-8080

Atlas/Soundolier - Atapco Security & Com 314-349-3110

Audiomation Systems
Beck Associates Inc
beyerdynamic

Bogen Communications Inc
Brainstorm Electronics
Broadcast Equipment & Parts
CANARE

Canford Audio
Comband/Microwave Filter Co
Peter DahlColnc
Deerfield Laboratory
Dielectric Communications
D&R Electronicabv
EDCORElectronics

Emo Systems Ltd

FSRInc

GennumCorp

GroupOne Ltd

Har-Ken Specialties

HES Electronics

Intelix Corp

Ipitek

ITI Electronics Inc

Jensen Transformers Inc
JFW Industries

JK Audio

Kintronic Labs Inc

LBA Technology
LoralMicrowave-Narda
Marcom

GeorgNeumann GmbH
Newark Electronics

NWL Capacitors Div
Penny & Giles Inc
Penstockinc

Phasetekinc

Philips Components
Photomart Cine-VideolInc
Plastic Capacitors Inc
PRECO (Broadcast Systems)
QSC Audio Products Inc
Radio Design Labs

RAMI

Ramko Research

Rane Corp

RF Industries
SascomMarketing Group
SescomInc

Shallcoinc

Siemens Audio Co
Solidyne

Spectra Sonics

Studer Professional Audio AG
Surcom Associates Inc
Svetlana Electron Devices
Tannoy/TGINorth America
TechLabsInc
TeracomComponents AD
3MTelecomMarkets
Trilithic Inc

22

+44(0)1207-529-444

512-386-9777
516-293-3200
201-934-8500
213-845-1155
561-790-4192
818-365-2446
+44-191-4170067
315-437-3953
915-751-2300
415-962-8707
207-655-4555
+31(0)294418014
505-887-6790
+44-191-373-0787
201-785-4347
905-632-2996
516-249-3662
201-373-2762
+32(2) 466-8180
608-831-0880
760-438-8362
201-882-6405
818-374-5857
317-887-1340
815-786-2929
423-878-3141
919-757-0279
516-231-1700
408-438-4273
+49(0)304177240
800-298-3133
561-848-9009
310-452-4995
408-730-0300
215-536-6648
561-745-3300
407-851-2780
773-489-2229
+44-181-644-4447
714-754-6175
805-684-5415
+33-1-6466-2020
916-672-7932
206-355-6000
619-549-6340
905-469-8080
702-565-3400
919-934-3135
212-949-2324
+541701-8622
801-392-7531
+411870-7511
760-438-4420
415-233-0429
519-745-1158
201-427-5333
+46-415-16400
512-984-3400
317-895-3600

Broadcast Engineering December 15, 1996

Trompeter Electronics Inc 818-707-2020
University Sound 405-324-5311
Vacuum Tube Industries 508-584-4500
Videoquip ResearchLtd 416-293-1042
Daniel Weiss Engineering Ltd +41-1-940-2006

COMPONENTS-MECHANICAL

Atlas/Soundolier - Atapco Security & Com 314-349-3110

BGW Systems Inc 310-973-8090
Broadcast Equipment & Parts 561-790-4192
Continental Electronics Corp 214-381-7161
JE CuestaColnc 610-935-0400
Electrorack Products Co 714-776-5420
EmcorProducts 507-289-3371
General Devices CoInc 317-897-7000
IBM 914-642-5886
IPK Broadcast Systems +44-1734-311030
Keystone Metal Products Inc 818-846-9210
Lucasey MfgCorp 510-534-1435
NewarkElectronics 800-298-3133
Newton Instrument Co 919-575-6426
Nigel B Furniture 818-769-9824
Peerless Industries Inc 708-865-8870
Photomart Cine-Videolnc 407-851-2780
Pivotelli/USA - Grant Products Inc 508-664-8350
PRECO (Broadcast Systems) +44-181-644-4447
Roll-A-ReelCo 513-761-8500
RVPInc 316-832-3428
SVSinc 303-766-9505
Theatre Service & Supply Corp 410-467-1225
VeetronixInc 308-324-4600
Viewsonics Inc 561-998-9594
Winsted Corp 612-944-9050

COMPUTER PLUG-IN CARDS

Adrienne Electronics Corp 702-896-1858
B&B Electronics Mfg Co 815-433-5100
W Clark & Associates Ltd 309-837-2244
Digital Audio Labs 612-559-9098
Digital Processing Systems/DPS 606-371-5533
DubnerInternational Inc 201-664-6434
Evolving Video Technologies 303-456-1450
Fast ElectronicUSInc 415-295-3500
Fast Forward Video 714-852-8404
G Prime Ltd 212-765-3415
Imagine Productsinc 317-843-0706
Intergraph Computer Systems 205-730-2000
Interlace Engineering Corp 416-510-1051
Leitchinc 757-548-2300
Magni Systems 503-626-8400
MicroNet Technology Inc 714-453-6100
Miro Computer Products 415-855-0940
Norpak Corp 613-592-4164
Promax Technology 714-727-3977
Richmond Sound Design Ltd 604-664-5860
Sealevel Systems Inc 864-843-4343
Videotex Systems 972-231-9200

COMPUTERS, PERIPHERALS

AbitLtd +441712813815
Adrienne Electronics Corp 702-896-1858
AEQSA +341686-1300
Alcatel STRAG +41(0)1 465-2426
AmPro/Prosumer Display Systems 617-932-4800
ATl Technologies 905-882-2600
Audio Processing Technology +44(0)1232371110

Audiomation Systems
A-Ware Software Inc

+44(0)1207-529-444
414-521-2890

Balboa Capital Corp 714-756-0800
B&B Electronics MigCo 815-433-5100
BCD Associates 405-843-4574
BGW SystemsInc 310-973-8090
Broadcast Equipment & Parts 561-790-4192
BTIComputer Systems 408-733-1122
CBSI-CustomBusinessSystemsinc ~ 541-271-3681
CCSEurope GmbH +49-811-5516-0
CHProducts 760-598-2518
Columbine Systems 303-237-4000
Computer Engineering Associates 410-987-7003
ComputerPowerInc 908-638-8000
Continental Microwave Ltd +44-1582-424233
JE CuestaColnc 610-935-0400
DATAMAX Digital Systems 714-586-9907

WAAM-adRekieantadiohistor/-corm

DiaquestInc 510-526-7167
Digital Courier Intl/MPR Teltech 604-293-5188
Electric Works Corp 817-625-9761
Hercules Computer Technology Inc 510-623-6030
HESElectronics +32(2) 466-8180
1BM 914-642-5886
ictGmbh +49-7625-1020
Inline Inc 310-690-6767
Integrated Network Corp 908-218-1600
Intergraph Computer Systems 205-730-2000
Intertace Engineering Corp 416-510-1051
Intraplexinc 508-692-9000
ISC Datacom 972-234-2691
JLCooperElectronics 310-306-4131
JINS Electronics inc 408-729-3838
Kensington Microwave Ltd 412-572-2700
Lazerus 510-339-6263
LNR Communications Inc 516-273-7111
TheManagement 817-625-9761
Media Touch Systems Inc 603-893-5104
MegaDrive Systems Inc. 310-247-0006
Meirick Inc 417-466-3941
Micro Express 714-852-1400
The Network Connection Inc 770-751-0889
Network Technologies Inc 216-562-7070
Newark Electronics 800-298-3133
NuMedia Corp 7C3-684-3000
PRECO (Broadcast Systems) +44-181-544-4447
Professional Management Services 864-370-2400
Promax Technology 14-727-3977
Prophet Systems Inc 308-284-8450
QSC Audio Products Inc 714-754-6175
Register Data Systems 912-987-2501
RGB Computer & Video 561-844-3348
Schafer World CommunicationsCorp ~ 540-783-2000
Sharp Electronics Corp 201-529-8200
Sony Electronics 201-930-7834
Systembase Ltd +44-1256-882-797
TechElectronics Inc 770-446-1416
TECH-SA-PORT 412-661-1620
Tektronix Video & Network Div 800-547-8949
TFTInc 408-727-7272
TV/Com Intemational 513-451-1500
Video Communications 413-786-7955
Videotex Systems 972-231-9200
Vortex Communications +44(0)1815792743
Wide Range Electronics 314-230-7178
Xcel Controls Inc 219-259-7804

COMSULTANTS, ENGINEERING

ABC Audio Broadcast Group Inc 616-452-1596
Abit Ltd +441712813815
Advent Communications Ltd +44(0)1494 774400
AEQSA +341686-1300
AF Associates Inc 201-750-3000
John P Allen/Airspace Consultant 904-261-6523
Alpha Video & Electronics Co 412-429-2000
Amigo Business Computers 516-757-7334
Andrew Comp 708-349-3300
Eric Neil Angevine PE 405-744-6444
APS Professional Video Products 718-628-6800
Astre Systems 209-575-1000
Audix Broadcast Ltd +44(0)1799-542220
The AustinCo 216-382-6600
BAI Systemsinc 215-547-7133
Barbizon Light 617-935-3920
John H Battison PE & Assoc 419-994-3849
B&B Systems Inc 805-257-4853
BC Display Engineering 604-473-9065
Beck Associatesinc 512-388-9777
Lawrence Behr Associates Inc 919-757-0279
Brainstorm Electronics 213-845-1155
Broadcast Int'1Group 305-599-2112
Richard W Burden Associates 818-340-4590
Dwight Cavendish Co 847-673-0937
CMBE 916-933-9330
Command Corp 813-724-1220
Communications Data Service Inc 703-534-0034
Communications Design Associates 617-551-8490
COMWAVE 717-474-6751
Consolidated Media Systems (CMS) 615-244-3933
Contact EastInc 508-682-2000
Continental Electronics Corp 214-381-7161
Continental Microwave Ltd +44-1582-424233

Colored listings indicate issue advertisers
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Contract Technical Services 307-638-2394

JE Cuesta Calnc soasoe  OUR MAST GETS IT UP FAST

Dataworld Inc 800-368-5754

JohnJ Davis & Associates 818-355-6909

Doty-Moore Tower Services 972-293-1200 TELESCOPIC PNEUMATIC MASTS

DSIVideo SystemsInc 908-245-4833 e FULL LENGTH KEYWAYS
=——— HITL.OMAST o

— SLIDE RINGS
VIDEO SvsrtTEeEms, Inc.

| DS Video Systems Inc | 908-2454833 ‘ .

Dubner International Inc 201-664-6434 IZHEHUMEBECRENS

Dutreil, Lundin & Rackley 941-366-2611 Appllcatlons

EEV 914-592-6050

Elcom Bauer 915-595-1048 . Remote ENG

EMCEE BroadcastProducts 717-443-9575 Communications

ESP-Extraordinarily Superior Products  818-883-2138
Flash Technology Corp of America 615-377-0600
Frontier Communications Corp 541-549-1810
FullCompass SystemsLtd 608-831-7330
General Microwave ServicesInc 760-631-8021

- Field Strength Measurements
- Pop-up Jamming
- Remote Surveillance

MAST SECTIONS
——— HEAT TREATED
ALUMINUM ALLOY

Geneva Aviation 206-353-7400 . . ; ‘

Grozik Associates 414-355-4460 - Noise Level Measurements

Harris Corp/BroadcastDiv/iSystems ~ 606-282-4800 - Temporary Floodlighting

Harris Corp/Broadcast Div/Hqtrs 217-222-8200 . ,

Hero Productions 305-887-1600 : En'v"roment‘“ Sen.?ors' ALLOY PISTONS WITH

Richard Hirschmann GmbH +43-5522-307-520 - Military Communications RN LRICHIONESDE

HNTelecom 604-294-3401

1B8M 914-642-5886 .

ict Gmbh +49-7025-1020 NEOPRENE SEALS

Image Logic Corp 301-907-8891

Image Technical Services 407-843-0043 COMPETITIVE T T

Intelix Corp 608-831-0880

IPK Broadcast Systems +44-1734-311030 PRICING

JMS & Associates Inc 513-621-9292 .

JTCommunications 352-236-0744 AIR RELEASE VALVE

Keystone Communications 310-845-3706 . )

Kintronic Labs Inc 423-878-3141 Jfor Futher Information Contact Jim Osborne

KoppsCorp 916-421-1637

Ron Krob Technical Consultant 970-484-2704 ALLEN OSBORNE ASSO’CMTES’ INC.

Lakeside Associates Inc 714-770-6601 756 LAKEFIELD RD. Bidg. J

LPBInc 610-644-1123 WESTLAKE VILLAGE, CALIFORNIA 91361

Lumitrol Ltd 416-424-4284 o ! axs .

Malouf Engineering International 972-783-2578 Tel:(805)495-8420 Fax:(805)373-6067

Marcom 408-438-4273 aoa@netcom.com

McClanathan & Associates 503-246-8080

Media Computing Inc 602-562-2600 Circle (14) on Free Info Card

Media Touch SystemsInc 603-893-5104

Mehalko Communications 908-879-9590

Menlo Scientific Acoustics 310-455-2221 !

MicroCommunications 603-624-4351 - Onnec Or rea rou .

MicroflectColnc 503-363-9267

JayMitchell Associates 515-472-4087

Lawrence L Morton Associates 805-733-4275 - - . ,

LE Nelson Sales Corp 702-367-3656 [ | Des’g"ed with the specifications. The PL130C’s

Nesbit Systems Inc 6097995071 P p P unique single piece design, with its

Netcom 201-837-8424 : - 2

Newman-KeesFreqMeasurements ~ 812-963-3294 ’HSta”er n m’"d' integral center pin contact and

The Nissen Group Inc 516-944-5477 2 _

o +410)1962623434 Westlake Village, CA..Trompeter | S"ITP tS'.ee(‘i’.e’ 2“‘.’(;“’“0‘13‘:5 ol
uova + 40- . : ard strip dimensions and existing

NXT Generation 201-579-4849 Electronics has 'made the “impossi- e e

OE| Electronics Systems Inc 908-735-0543 ble” possible with the introduction ping ’

An insertion notch
guarantees a per-
fect mate

every o~

<

of a breakthrough one-piece, reli-
‘ able, field terminable F-connector

for rugged broadband applications.
According to Trompeter engi-

neers and designers, the new one-

OGENI(

Ogenlc On AirSystems 6194791711

Old Dominion BroadcastEng Service  804- 740-4717
PearsonTelevisionBroadcasting  +44 1716310844

Philips TV TestEquipment +45 32885911 piece body and integrated center time and
O . ULz contact pin on its PL130C F- d
Professional Management Services 864-370-2400 . . true separa-
Professional Products Inc 301-657-2141 connector provides high perfor- . ded
Ram Broadcast Systems 847-382-7575 tion 18 provide

mance two-way transmission for
all indoor headend applications.
For the first time, installers not

Rextel Communications 514-563-3969
RIZ-Transmitters Co +38541-232055
Rohde & SchwarzGmbH& CoKg  +49-89-41292321

between dielectric and
braid,

Rosner Television Systems|Inc 516-466-4172 .. . For pricing and availability,
ScheduALL by VizuAlInc 305-651-6241 only have an easier installation, but ontact I())ur log | reprosentati \)//e or
Sl S 202-293-7742 also a solution to serious return loss | €Ontacty LG

SoftWrightLLC 303-344-5486 call the factory'

Solidyne +541701-8622 problems at the head end. The I
Sonosax SA +41(0)21806-0202 return loss of the PL130C is -23dB [ /50 2001 Cornited

Sony Business & Professional Group ~ 201-930-6576
Southernlllinois Antennas 618-564-2481
Standard Frequency Measuring Service 513-851-4964

at 2GHz compared to the standard
-18dB at 1GHz.

Quality doesn’t cost...it pays!

Studer Digitec

Studer Professional Audio AG
SWRInc

Synergistic Technologies Inc

+34 134808 700
+411870-7511
814-472-5436
412-873-0800

Built to comply with both Bell-
core GR1503 and SCTE indoor

A\ TROMPETER

ELECTRONICS. INC

31186 LaBaya Dr., Westlake Village, CA, U.S.A. 91362
(800) 982-COAX  (818) 707-2020 * Fax (818) 706-1040
hitp://www.trompeter.electronics.industry.net

Circle Free Info Card  (59) Send Literature (60) Please Call
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SYPHA

The Systems Group
TechnetSystems Group
Technosystem SPA

Tektronix Video & Network Div
Telefunken Sendertechnik
TeletechInc
TeracomComponents AD
Thalner Electronic Labs Inc
Thomcast

Thomson Broadcast
TowerNetwork Services
Transtector Systems

Triavest

Utility Tower Co

VDOLtd

Doug Vernier Telecommunications
VidCAD Documentation Programs
Video Engineering Ltd
Vizcom/Satellite Systems

VMI (Video Masters Inc)
Walter Brewer Corp
Walters-Storyk Design Group
Wave:Spacelinc

The Whitlock Group

Wind River Broadcast Center
Wohler Technologies Inc

+44(0)1817611042

201-795-4672
603-483-5365
+39(0) 62280396
800-547-8949

+49(0)303463-2417

313-562-6873
+46-415-16400
313-761-4506
+3313490-3100
201-569-1650
954-771-7180
208-772-8515
415-920-620
405-946-5551
212-206-7501
319-266-8402
505-524-8959

+44-171-434-9751

805-544-7900
816-587-0000
918-493-7323
914-691-9300
714-770-6601
804-273-9100
970-669-3442
415-589-5676

ABC Audio Broadcast Group Inc 616-452-1596
Accurate Sound Corp 415-365-2843
AdvancedBroadcast Svcs/Victor Duncan972-869-0200
AdvancedMarketing 415-365-3944
AEQSA +341686-1300
Alpha Video & Electronics Co 412-429-2000
Antenna Technology 602-264-7275
APS Professional Video Products 718-628-6800
Armato’s Pro Video 718-628-6800
Associated Systems 603-472-2297
AudioIntervisual Design 213-845-1155
Audio Services Corp 818-980-9891
Audio-Video Corp 518-449-7213
The Audio Visual Co 808-488-1273
Audio Visual Headquarters Corp 310-885-4200
Audioarts Engineering 315-452-5000
Audiomation Systems +44(0)1207-529-444
Augan Instruments +31(0)26-3648-966
Avec Electronics Corp 757-627-3502
AVISystems 612-949-3700
AvocetInstruments Inc 503-671-9424
AVR Communications Ltd 403-251-0707

Avtech SystemsInc

Axis Audio Visual P/L

A/Z Associates

BAF Communications Corp
Balboa Capital Comp

Band Pro Film/Video Inc
Barbizon Light

BC Video Services

BDL Autoscript

Bexel Corp

B&HPhoto-Video

Birns & Sawyer Inc

Bi-Tronics Inc

Bradley Broadcast Sales Inc
Brainstorm Electronics
Broadcast Equipment& Parts
Broadcast Equipment Sales & Eng
BroadcastInt'l Group
Broadcast Store

Broadcasters General Store
BSW-Broadcast Supply Worldwide
Burlington A/V Recording Media
Cabletek Electronics Ltd
CameraCornerinc

CamMate Systems/Studios
Cancomm/Avocet Instruments
Canford Audio

201-833-8777
+61395870033
617-444-0191
407-324-8250
714-756-0800
818-841-9655
617-935-3920
314-638-3800

+44(0)1715381427

818-841-5051
212-444-5036
213-466-8211
914-961-2004
301-231-7800
213-845-1155
561-790-4192
601-857-8573
305-599-2112
818-551-5858
352-622-7700
206-565-2301
516-678-4414
604-942-1001
414-435-5353
602-813-9500
503-671-9424
+44-191-4170057

CDR SystemsiInc 412-351-1700
Century Precision Optics 818-766-3715
Channelmatic Inc 619-445-2691
Chapmarv/Leonard Studio Egpt 818-764-6726
Chapman/Leonard Studio &

Production Cntr 407-851-3456
24 Broadcast Engineering
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Cinekinetic USA 702-731-4700
CMBE 916-933-9330
Command Corp 813-724-1220
Consolidated Media Systems (CMS) 615-244-3933
ContactEastinc 508-682-2000
Continental Electronics Corp 214-381-7161
Control Technology Inc 754-761-1106
Cruse Communications Co 517-332-3579
HL Dalis Inc 718-361-1100
dBTechnologies 213-845-1155
Digigram +33 7652.4747
Digital Imaging Solutions 212-388-9200
Discount Video Warehouse 847-299-5258
DRI 913-345-0958
DSl Video SystemsInc 908-245-4833
DTL BroadcastLtd +44(0)181-813-5200
DYMAEngineering 505-865-6700
EMCEE Broadcast Products 717-443-9575
EquipmentBroker Inc 818-752-3104
Ergo 714-992-0874
ESP-Extraordinarily Superior Products  818-883-2138
Eurogrip America 805-520-1275
EuroSon America Inc 516-273-4200
Film/Video Equipment ServiceCoinc ~ 303-778-8616
Fortek Systems CoLtd +852-2573-1183
FullCompass Systems Ltd 608-831-7330
Adolph GasserInc 415-495-3852
General Microwave Services Inc 760-631-8021
Geneva Aviation 206-353-7400
GepcoInternational 312-733-9555
GothamLtd +411840-0144
Graff Electronic Machines Ltd +44-1636-893036
Gray Supply Co 219-398-2362
Green DotAudio 615-367-9242
HallElectronics 804-984-4255
Harris Corp/Broadcast Div/Hgtrs 217-222-8200
Harris Corp/Broadcast/Distribution 317-962-8596
HAVE Inc 518-828-2000
Herman Electronics 305-477-0063
Richard Hirschmann GmbH +43-5522-307-520
Hi-Tech Enterprises 813-546-6407
ictGmbh +49-7025-1020
ictof North America 407-677-8100
Image Technical Services 407-843-0043
Image Video Teleproductions Inc 216-494-9303
Independent Audio 207-773-2424
Joseph Electronics 847-297-4200
KABA Research & Development 415-883-5041

Kansas City Audio-VisualInc 816-931-8940

Kinetic Systems Ltd +44(0)181386-1001
Liebert 360-384-1750
Lines Communications 818-840-8366
Lines Video Systems 417-862-5533
Long Communications Group 910-725-2306
Mainframe Computer Graphics Ltd 416-391-4500
Marcom 408-438-4273
Matthey Electronics +44-1782-524919
MBA 215-643-4500
Mehalko Communications 908-879-9590
Microvideo USAInc 203-393-0598
MitesTekInc 817-455-7444
Miller Associates Ltd 212-741-8011
Mobile-Cam Products 619-441-1295

Mole-Richardson Co 213-851-0111

Multimedia Accessories Ltd 714-557-5510x114
NortheastBroadcastLab Inc 518-793-2181
NTSC Productions 310-306-0969
NXT Generation 201-579-4849
Old Dominion Broadcast Service 804-740-4717
OpTex +44(0)181-4412199

615-327-8090
408-370-3505

Options International
Pacific CoastMarketing

Penstock Inc 408-730-0300
Penstock Northwest 206-454-2371
PERROTT 'The Battery People’ 703-532-0700
PE